OFFICIAL REPORT

OF THE

MONTANA

CODE COMMISSIONER

Special and Regular Sessions

1990, 1991, and 1992

In accordance with 1-11-204(5)(c), MCA, the Montana Code Commissioner hereby reports all changes made during the continuous recodification since the last report.

The law requires a report in tabular or other form explaining all changes made other than punctuation, spelling, and capitalization. In addition, 1-11-103, MCA, provides that:

In case of any inconsistency in meaning arising through omission or otherwise between the provision of the Montana Code Annotated and the corresponding portion of the official enrolled bill on file with the Secretary of State, effect must be given to the official enrolled bill.

The Code Commissioner Report reflects changes made by each chapter. In instances in which a section was amended by more than one chapter, subsection references in the Code Commissioner Report may not correspond to subsection references in the Montana Code Annotated due to composite preparation. In instances in which a section has different effective dates, references in the Code Commissioner Report may not correspond to references in the Montana Code Annotated due to multiple versions of the section.

Changes made to correct grammar or to match Legislative Council bill drafting style are reported as "style" changes.

Compiled by Sally Bush-Arrigo and Carol Ann Jacobsen, Editors. Proofed by Martin Baumann and Phyllis Cote, Proofreaders.

TITLE 1

1-1-207 In (2), changed "[section 2]" to "46-1-202". 1-11-204 In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".

2-4-411	Changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
2-6-101	In (2)(b), changed "[section 7]" to "22-3-807".
2-6-102	In (1), changed "[section 7]" to "22-3-807".
2-6-103	In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "2-6-110".
2-7-104	Changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
2-7-514	In (2), changed "[section 3]" to "2-7-503".
2-8-112	In (4), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
2-8-203	In (4), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
2-8-207	In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
2-8-208	In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
2-8-301	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "this part".
2-8-302	Changed "[section 3]" to "2-8-303".
2-8-304	In (3), changed "[section 3]" to "2-8-303".
2-15-108	Inserted subsection (3) designation to reflect codification; in (3),
	changed "[section 1]" to "this section".
2-15-1020	In (11), changed "[section 3]" to "46-8-211", "[section 4]" to
	46-8-212 ".
2-15-2021	In (8)(b), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
2-16-405	In introduction, changed "1990" to "1992" to reflect other
0.10.000	amendments to section.
2-18-209	Changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
2-18-301	In (3), changed "2-18-305(4) and [section 11]" to "2-18-110 and
0.10.001	2-18-305(4)".
2-18-601	In (9), changed "[section 1]" to "2-18-606".
2-18-811	In (6), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
2-18-1103	In (6), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".

TITLE 3

3-1-702	In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
3-1-1007	In (1)(d), changed "interviewing of applicants" to "interviewing
	applicants" - style.
3-1-1126	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".

5-5-216	Changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
5-7-102	Reoutlined section - style.
5-11-301	In (5), changed "[section 3(2)]" to "5-11-703(2)".
5-11-703	In (1), (2), changed "[section 2]" to "5-11-702".
5-11-704	Changed "[section 3]" to "5-11-703".
5-12-303	In (5)(c), changed "documents which reflect" to "documents that reflect" - style.
5-13-304	In (7), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
5-17-103	Changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
5-17-201	Changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "this part", "[section 2]" to "5-17-202".
5-18-203	In (2)(b), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
5-19-108	In (7), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".

3

7-4-502	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part".
7-4-506	Changed "[section 5]" to "7-4-505".
7-4-2911	In (2), changed "[section 4]" to "46-4-122"; in (9), changed
	"[section 3]" to "46-4-122" - the Code Commissioner has changed
	the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991.
7-4-2915	In (1), changed "[section 4]" to "46-4-122"; in (5), changed
	"coroner must release" to "coroner shall release" - style.
7-6-501	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 and 2]" to "7-6-502 and this
	section".
7-6-4461	In introduction, changed "7-6-4461 through 7-6-4467 and
	[sections 2 and 6]" to "7-6-4461 through 7-6-4469"; in (4)(d),
	changed "[section 2]" to "7-6-4468".
7-6-4464	In (2)(b), changed "[section 2]" to "7-6-4468".
7-13-301	Changed "municipal finance consolidation act" to "Municipal
712200	Finance Consolidation Act of 1983" - style.
7-13-302	In introduction, (1), changed "[sections 17 through 26]" to "this part"; in (2), changed "[section 20]" to "7-13-305".
7-13-308	In (1), (3) (two places), (4), (5), changed "[sections 17 through
710 000	26]" to "this part"; in (1)(a), changed "[section 22]" to "7-13-307".
7-13-311	Changed "district is exempt" to "district are exempt" - style.
7-13-3001	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 34]" to "this part";
	in (1), changed "[section 2]" to "7-13-3002".
7-13-3012	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 34]" to "this part".
7-13-3017	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 34]" to "this part".
7-13-3019	Changed "[section 11]" to "7-13-3013".
7-13-3020	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 34]" to "this part".
7-13-3024 7-13-3026	Changed "are a lien" to "is a lien" - style.
7-13-3026 7-13-3027	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 34]" to "this part". In (3), changed "[sections 28 through 33]" to "7-13-3034 through
7-13-3027	7-13-3039".
7-13-3032	In two places, changed "[sections 1 through 34]" to "this part";
	changed "[section 23]" to "7-13-3031".
7-13-3035	In (2), changed "[section 31]" to "7-13-3037"
7-13-3036	Changed "[section 29]" to "7-13-3035".
7-13-3038	Changed "[sections 28 through 33]" to "7-13-3034 through 7-13-3039".
7-13-3039	In (1)(b), changed "[sections 22 and 25]" to "7-13-3026 and
	7-13-3027".
7-13-3043	In two places, changed "[sections 1 through 34]" to "this part".
7-13-4501	In (3), changed "[sections 1 through 23]" to "this part".
7-13-4502	In introduction, (1), (6), changed "sections 1 through 23]" to "this
	part"; in (2), changed "[section 12]" to "7-13-4516" and "[section 21]" to "7-13-4527".
7-13-4504	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 23]" to "this part" and
	"[sections 5 through 8]" to "7-13-4506, 7-13-4507, 7-13-4509, and
	7-13-4510".
7-13-4509	In (1), changed "[section 6(1)]" to "7-13-4507(1)".
7-13-4510	In (1), changed "[section 7]" to "7-13-4509".
7-13-4512	In (2)(a), changed "[section 18]" to "7-13-4523".
7-13-4513	In (1), changed "[section 9]" to "7-13-4511" and "[section 10]" to "7-13-4512"; in (3), changed "[section 24]" to "75-5-311".
	1-10-4012; in (0), changed [section 24] to 10-0-011.

7-13-4518	In introduction, (4), changed "[sections 1 through 23]" to "this part"; in (1), changed "[section 24]" to "75-5-311".
7-13-4522	Changed "[sections 6 through 8]" to "7-13-4507, 7-13-4509, and
	7-13-4510"; changed "[section 6(3)]" to "7-13-4507(3)"; changed
	"[section 10]" to "7-13-4512".
7-13-452 3	In (3), changed "[section 6(1) and (2)]" to "7-13-4507(1) and (2)",
	"[sections 7 and 8]" to "7-13-4509 and 7-13-4510", and "[section
7-13-4524	10]" to "7-13-4512".
	Changed "[section 11]" to "7-13-4513".
7-13-4527	In (2)(a), changed "[sections 3 through 11]" to "7-13-4504
	through 7-13-4507 and 7-13-4509 through 7-13-4513"; in (2)(b),
	changed "[section 22(2)(b)]" to "7-13-4528(2)(b)".
7-14-1101	In (2), changed "[section 2]" to "7-14-1106".
7-16-2322	In (2)(b), changed "[section 2]" to "46-1-202".
7-31-201	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "this part"; in (2), changed "[section 3]" to "7-31-203".
7-31-203	In (1), changed "and dispatch the" to "and to dispatch the" and
7-01-200	"units to be certified" to "units be certified" - style; in (2), (3),
	changed "[section 2]" to "7-31-202".
7-32-201	In (4), (5), changed "[section 2]" to "46-1-202".
7-32-2244	Changed "[section 1], 41-5-301 through 41-5-307, and 41-5-309"
1-02-2211	to "41-5-301 through 41-5-307, 41-5-309, and 41-5-311".
	10 11 0 001 111 0 001, 11 0 000, 1111 11 0 011
	T 10
	TITLE 10

10-2-415	In three places, changed "veterans' administration" to
	"department of veterans affairs" to reflect federal name change.
10-4-102	In (1)(e), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".

13-10-102	In (3)(a), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "January 14, 1992".
13-13-276	Changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "13-13-276 through 13-13-279".
13-13-277	Reputlined section to reflect codification; in introduction, changed "subsection (1)(a)" to "subsection (1)" to reflect reputlining.
13-13-278	Reoutlined section and in (1), changed "subsection (1)" to "13-13-277" to reflect codification; in (1), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "13-13-276 through 13-13-279".
13-13-279	In (1), changed "[section 2(2)]" to "13-13-278(1)"; in (1), (2) (two places), (2)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "13-13-276 through 13-13-279"; in (2)(a) changed "[section 2]" to "13-13-277 and 13-13-278" to reflect codification.
13-15-111	In (1)(c), changed "filing fee or comply with 13-10-203 if indigent" to "filing fee or, if indigent, comply with 13-10-203" - style.
13-15-403 13-22-101 13-22-107	In (4), changed "[section 16]" to "13-16-420". Changed "[This act]" to "This chapter". In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this chapter".

15-1-101	In (1)(d)(i), changed "[section 1]" to "35-2-114".
15-1-201	In (1)(a), inserted "[, except Title 15, chapter 70,]" - clarity.
	In (1), inserted "[, except Title 15, chapter 70,]" - clarity.
15-1-202	
15-1-205	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
15-1-211	In (1), changed "department" to "department of revenue" -
	clarity; in (5), changed "law shall continue" to "law must
	continue" - style.
15-1-221	Changed "[Sections 1 through 3]" to "Sections 15-1-221 through
	15-1-223".
15-1-406	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "15-1-211".
15-1-705	In (1), (2), changed "[section 1]" to "15-1-211".
15-6-131	In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "15-23-516".
15-6-135	In (4)(b)(iv), changed "more of the industry's gross sales" to
	"more of an industry's gross sales" - style.
15-6-143	In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "15-44-102".
15-6-155	In (4), inserted "[under 15-6-134(2)(d)]" - clarity.
15-6-201	In (1)(u), changed "[section 2]" to "15-44-102".
15-6-211	In (1)(b)(ii), (2)(d), changed "veterans administration" to
	"department of veterans affairs" to reflect federal name change.
15-7-111	In (4)(b)(i), (4)(b)(ii), (4)(b)(iii), (4)(b)(iv), changed "sales
	assessment ratio performed" to "sales assessment ratio study
	performed" - clarity; in (4)(b)(ii), (4)(b)(iii), (4)(b)(iv), changed
	"provided in (4)(b)(i)" to "provided in subsection (4)(b)(i)" - style.
15-8-111	In (6)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "15-23-516".
15-8-201	In (2)(g), changed "[section 1]" to "15-16-203".
15-8-601	In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "15-1-211".
15-10-402	In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "7-6-502".
15-10-406	Changed "[section 1]" to "15-16-118".
15-10-412	In (8)(j), changed "[section 2]" to "7-6-502".
15-23-103	In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "15-23-516".
15-23-104	Changed "[section 1]" to "15-1-211".
15-23-106	In (1)(d), changed "[section 1]" to "15-23-516".
15-23-115	Changed "[section 1]" to "15-23-516".
15-23-502	In introduction, changed "[section 1]" to "15-23-516".
15-23-503	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "15-23-516".
15-23-521	Changed "[section 1]" to "15-23-516".
15-23-703	In (4), changed "[section 1]" to "15-23-705"; in (5), (6)(a), (6)(b),
10-20-100	changed "[section 3]" to "15-23-706".
15-23-706	In (1), (2), changed "[section 4]" to "15-23-707".
15-23-707	In (2), changed "[section 4]" to "15-23-706".
15-24-202	In (4), (4)(b), changed "[section 3]" to "15-24-209".
15-24-206 15-24-922	In (3)(b)(ii), changed "[section 3]" to "15-24-209".
	In (3)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "15-24-920".
15-24-926	In (1), (3), changed "[section 1]" to "15-24-920".
15-24-1401	In (2)(e), changed "earn 50% or more of their annual gross
	income" to "earns 50% or more of its annual gross income" -
1 7 0 4 1 0 0 0	style.
15-24-1902	In (2), changed "business incubator" to "industrial park" - the
	Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference
	pursuant to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991; in (5), changed "[section 1
	of House Bill No. 757]" to "15-16-203".
15-24-2001	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 and 2]" to "this part".

15-24-2002	In (5), changed "[section 1 of House Bill No. 757]" to "15-16-203".
15-24-2301	In introduction, changed "[section 2]" to "15-24-2302".
15-24-2302	In (1), changed "[section 8]" to "90-4-905".
15-24-2401	Changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "this part".
15-24-2402	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "this part";
	in (1), changed "[section 3]" to "15-24-2403".
15-24-2404	Changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "this part".
15-24-2405	Changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "this part".
15-25-114	Changed "[section 1]" to "15-1-211".
15-25-122	In (3)(a)(ii), changed "[section 8]" to "41-5-1002".
15-30-121	In (7), changed "[section 2]" to "44-2-702", "[section 8]" to
	"15-30-159".
15-30-1 2 9	Changed "[section 6]" to "15-31-132".
15-30-149	In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "15-1-211".
15-30-158	In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "44-2-702"; in (3), changed
	"[section 1]" to "44-2-701".
15-30-160	In (1), (2), changed "[section 8]" to "15-30-159"; in (1), changed
	"[section 1]" to "44-2-701".
15-30-171	In (1)(h), changed "social security paid" to "social security
	income paid" - clarity.
15-30-188	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "15-30-188
	through 15-30-191".
15-30-190	In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "15-30-189".
15-30-191	Changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "15-30-188 through
1 01 100	15-30-191".
15-31-103	In (2)(b)(ii), (2)(b)(iii), changed "[section 17]" to "35-1-216"; in
15-31-132	(2)(b)(iv), changed "[section 16]" to "35-1-215".
10-31-132	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 33, chapter 22, part 12".
15-31-135	Changed "[section 1]" to "15-30-163".
15-31-136	Changed "section 1] to "15-30-163".
15-31-503	In (1) (two places), changed "[section 1]" to "15-1-211".
15-31-532	In two places, changed "[section 1]" to "15-1-211".
15-31-701	In (2) (two places), changed "[section 1]" to "15-1-211".
15-32-601	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "this part"
10-02-001	- the prior reference contains less material than the new
	reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect
	the meaning of the reference.
15-32-602	In (1), (2), changed "[section 3]" to "15-32-603"; in (2), changed
10 01 001	"[section 3(2)]" to "15-32-603(2)".
15-32-604	Changed "[sections 2 and 3]" to "15-32-602 and 15-32-603".
15-32-611	Changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part".
15-35-108	In (1), changed "17-6-203(5)" to "17-6-203(6)" - the Code
10 00 100	Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant
	to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991.
15-35-112	In (1) (two places), changed "[section 1]" to "15-1-211".
15-36-105	In (2) (two places), changed "[section 1]" to "15-1-211".
15-36-113	In (1) (two places), changed "[section 1]" to "15-1-211".
15-37-110	Changed "[section 1]" to "15-1-211".
15-37-114	In (1) (two places), changed "[section 1]" to "15-1-211".
15-37-210	In (1) (two places), changed "[section 1]" to "15-1-211".
15-38-103	In (2), changed "15-38-126 and [section 3]" to "15-38-125 and
	15-38-126", "[section 2]" to "15-38-127".
15-38-106	In (2), changed "[section 5]" to "85-2-905".

7

15-38-110	In (1) (two places), changed "[section 1]" to "15-1-211".
15-38-127	Changed "[section 1(2)]" to "15-23-516(2)".
15-44-101	Changed "[Sections 1 through 5]" to "This part".
15-44-102	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "this part";
	in (6), (9), changed "[section 3]" to "15-44-103".
15-44-105	In (1), (2), (3), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "this part".
15-51-109	In (1) (two places), changed "[section 1]" to "15-1-211".
15-53-105	In (1) (two places), changed "[section 1]" to "15-1-211".
15-55-106	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "15-1-211".
15-57-102	Inserted subsection (3) designations and changed "15-57-102"
	to "subsection (1)" to reflect codification.
15-58-110	In (1) (two places), changed "[section 1]" to "15-1-211".
15-59-112	In (1) (two places), changed "[section 1]" to "15-1-211".
15-59-212	In (1) (two places), changed "[section 1]" to "15-1-211".
15-60-101	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 15]" to "this
	chapter"; in (6), changed "[section 3]" to "15-60-201"; in (7),
	changed "[section 2]" to "15-60-102".
15-60-103	Changed "[section 2]" to "15-60-102".
15-60-104	Changed "[sections 1 through 15]" to "this chapter".
15-60-201	In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "15-60-102"; in (2), changed
	"[section 1(4)]" to "15-60-101(4)".
15-60-204	In (1), changed "[section 3(1)]" to "15-60-201(1)"; in (2), changed
	"[section 2]" to "15-60-102".
15-60-205	Reputlined section to reflect codification.
15-60-206	In (1), changed "amount of fees due are greater" to "amount of
	fees due is greater" - style; in (2), changed "[section 5]" to
1 7 00 00 7	"15-60-203".
15-60-207	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 15]" to "this chapter".
15-60-208	In (3), changed "[sections 1 through 15]" to "this chapter".
15-65-115	In (3) (two places), changed "[section 1]" to "15-1-211".
15-70-235	In (2), changed "[section 1(3)]" to "15-70-234(3)"; in (3), changed
15 70 996	"[section 1]" to "15-70-234".
15-70-236	In (2), (3), changed "[section 1]" to "15-70-234"; in (2), changed "[section 1/2)1" to "15-70-234"; in (2), changed
15-70-522	"[section 1(3)]" to "15-70-234(3)". In (2), changed "subsections (4) and (5)" to "subsections (3) and
10-70-022	(4)" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous
	reference pursuant to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991.
	reference pursuant w sec. 02, On. 10, D. 1001.
	TITLE 16
16-3-416	In (2)(a), changed "[section 4]" to "16-3-417"; in (4), changed
	"[section 4(3)]" to "16-3-417(3)".
16-3-417	In (2), changed "[section 3]" to "16-3-416".
16-3-420	Changed "Ithe affective data of this act!" to "October 1 1991"

16-3-416	In (2)(a), changed "[section 4]" to "10-3-417"; in (4), changed
	"[section 4(3)]" to "16-3-417(3)".
16-3-417	In (2), changed "[section 3]" to "16-3-416".
16-3-420	Changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "October 1, 1991"
	and "[this act]" to "16-1-106, 16-3-401, and 16-3-415 through
	16-3-421"

17-4-107	In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
17-5-205	Changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "March 26, 1991".
17-5-703	In (3)(a), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "January
	21, 1992"; in (3)(a), (3)(b), changed "[section 1]" to "20-9-466".

	T (0) 1 1 1 1 7 1 7 1 7 1 7 1 7 1 7 1 7 1 7
17-5-1525	In (2), changed "17-5-1710" to "17-5-1518" - the Code
	Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant
17 E 10EA	to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991.
17-5-1650 17-6-305	Changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210". In (1), changed "17-6-203(5)" to "17-6-203(6)" - the Code
17-0-300	Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant
	to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991.
17-6-310	In (1), (2), changed "[section 1]" to "20-9-466".
17-6-314	Changed "[section 18]" to "17-6-319".
17-6-401	Changed "[Sections 1 through 9]" to "This part".
17-6-402	In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this part"; in (3),
1. 0 102	changed "[sections 4 through 6]" to "17-6-406 through 17-6-408".
17-6-403	In introduction, (5), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this
	part"; in (2), changed "[section 6]" to "17-6-408"; in (3), changed
	"[section 7]" to "17-6-411"; in (8), changed "[section 4]" to
	"17-6-406".
17-6-406	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this part";
	in (8), changed "[section 6]" to "17-6-408".
17-6-407	In (1), changed "[section 11]" to "section 11, Chapter 602, Laws
	of 1991"; in (8), (9)(a), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this
	part".
17-6-409	In (1), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this part"; in (1),
	changed "[section 5]" to "17-6-407".
17-6-411	In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "17-6-403".
17-7-102	In (8), changed "which was clearly" to "that was clearly" and
155100	"governor, that affects" to "governor, and that affects" - style.
17-7-138	In (1), changed "state law and statements of intent" to "state
	law and any statement of intent" - style; in (2), changed "[section
	5]" to "17-7-102"; in (3), changed "the current, fully complete" to "the current, complete" - style.
17-7-212	Changed "project is completed" to "projects are completed" -
17-7-212	clarity.
17-7-301	In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "17-7-311".
17-7-304	In (2), changed "Missoula shall" to "Missoula must" - style.
17-7-502	In (3), changed "[section 3]" to "15-23-706", "[section 8]" to
	In (3), changed "[section 3]" to "15-23-706", "[section 8]" to "17-6-409", "[section 1]" to "19-6-709", "[section 3]" to
	"19-15-101" (the Code Commissioner has changed the
	erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991),
	"[section 3]" to "20-26-1503", "[section 13]" to "22-3-811",
	"[section 1]" to "37-43-204", "[section 1]" to "75-5-507", "[section
	16]" to "77-1-808", "[section 1]" to "85-1-220", "[section 1]" to
	"90-7-220" .

18-1-110	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "2-18-111".
18-2-403	Inserted subsection (4) designation and reoutlined section to reflect codification.
18-4-226	In (1)(a), changed "[sections 1 and 4]" to "81-1-105 and 87-1-212".
18-7-303	In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".

TITLE 19

19-3-1002	In (3)(a), (3)(b), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "February 24, 1991".
19-3-1008	In (4) (two places), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "February 24, 1991".
19-4-101	In (8), changed "[section 1]" to "19-4-413".
19-4-201	In (4), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
19-5-404	Inserted subsection (1) and (2) designations to reflect codification.
19-5-704	In (2), changed "amount as determined" to "amount determined" - style.
19-6-506	In (2), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "July 1, 1991"; in (4)(a), changed "[section 1 of House Bill No. 711]" to "19-6-709".
19-7-310	In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "19-7-311".
19-10-504	In (2), changed "amount as determined" to "amount determined" and "this part are exempt" to "this part is exempt" - style.
19-11-612	In (2), changed "amount as determined" to "amount determined" and "this part are exempt" to "this part is exempt" - style.
19-12-202	Inserted subsection (3) designation to reflect codification.
19-12-407	In (2), changed "amount as determined" to "amount determined" and "this part are exempt" to "this part is exempt" - style.
19-13-1003	In (1), changed "the retirement allowance" to "a retirement allowance" - style.
19-15-101	In (1), changed "There is statutorily appropriated" to "There are statutorily appropriated" - style, changed "[section 5]" to "19-15-102".

20-3-210	In (1)(a), changed "section 20-5-304" to "20-5-304" and in (1)(b), changed "section 20-4-206(4)" to "20-4-206(4)" - style.
20-3-325	In (2), changed "20-9-213(5)" to "20-9-213" to clarify reference.
20-4-203	In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "20-4-208".
20-5-303	In (2)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "35-1-113".
20-5-313	In (3)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "35-1-113".
20-6-101	In (2)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "20-6-701"; in (2)(b), changed
	"[sections 1 through 3]" to "20-6-701 through 20-6-703".
20-6-701	In (2), changed "Title 20" to "this title" - style.
20-6-702	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "20-6-701".
20-6-703	In (1), (4), changed "[section 1]" to "20-6-701".
20-6-711	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "20-6-701".
20-6-712	Changed "[section 1(3)]" to "20-6-701(3)", "[section 1(3)(b) through (3)(d)]" to "20-6-701(3)(b) through (3)(d)".
20-7-420	In (3), changed "[section 9]" to "20-7-436" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991.
20-7-436	In introduction, changed "[sections 8 and 9]" to "20-7-435 and this section" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991.

20-7-504	In (3), changed "motorcycle rider safety training courses" to "motorcycle safety training courses" for consistency with defined term.
00 5 505	
20-7-705	In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "20-6-701".
20-9-315	In (2)(b), changed "[section 50]" to "20-9-147".
20-9-321	In (3), changed "[section 50]" to "20-9-147".
20-9-343	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "20-32-101".
20-9-344	In (1)(b), changed "[section 1]" to "20-32-101".
20-9-346	In (6), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
20-9-406	In (1)(b), changed "[section 1]" to "20-6-701".
20-9-466	In (1)(a), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "January
	21, 1992"; in (1)(d), (8), changed "[section 2]" to "20-9-467".
20-9-467	In (1), (2), (5), changed "[section 1]" to "20-9-466"; in (5), changed
	"[section 1(2)(b)(i)]" to "20-9-466(2)(b)(i)"; in (6), changed
	"[section 1(6)]" to "20-9-466(6)".
20-25-236	Changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
20-25-301	In (13), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
20-26-1501	Changed "[section 2]" to "20-26-1502" and "[sections 1 through
	4]" to "this part".
20-26-1502	Changed "[section 1]" to "20-26-1501".
20-26-1503	In (1)(b), (3), changed "[section 2]" to "20-26-1502".
20-32-101	In (1), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "this part" - the
	prior reference contains less material than the new reference,
	but the material in the new reference does not affect the
	meaning of the reference.
20-32-102	In (2)(h), changed "[section 4]" to "20-32-104"; in (2)(i), changed
	"coordinate with" to "coordination with" - style; in (2)(j), changed
	"determine the kinds" to "determination of kinds" - style; in
	(2)(j), (4)(f), changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "this part" - the
	prior reference contains less material than the new reference,
	but the material in the new reference does not affect the
	meaning of the reference.
20-32-103	Changed "[section 2(4)]" to "20-32-102(4)", "[section 4]" to
	"20-32-104".
20-32-104	Changed "[section 2(3)]" to "20-32-102(3)".
	- '/'

22-2-602 22-3-107	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "22-2-601". In (8), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
22-3-801	Changed "[Sections 1 through 10 and 13]" to "This part".
22-3-802	In (1)(f), changed "[sections 1 through 10 and 13] are" to "this part is".
22-3-803	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 10 and 13]" to "this part"; in (1), changed "[section 4]" to "22-3-804".
22-3-804	In (3)(f), changed "[section 6]" to "22-3-806"; in (3)(h), (3)(i), (3)(j), changed "[sections 1 through 10 and 13]" to "this part".
22-3-805	In (1), changed "[section 8]" to "22-3-808".
22-3-806	In (1)(a), changed "[section 4]" to "22-3-804"; in (5), changed "[sections 1 through 10 and 13]" to "this part".
22-3-807	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 10 and 13]" to "this part".
22-3-808	In (1), (1)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 10 and 13]" to "this part"; in (1), changed "[section 5]" to "22-3-805"; in (5), changed

"22-3-806".

22-3-809

"[section 5(1)]" to "22-3-805(1)"; in (6), changed "[section 6]" to

In (1), changed "[Sections 1 through 10 and 13] do" to "This part does"; in (2), changed "[section 8]" to "22-3-808". 22-3-811 In (1), changed "[section 4]" to "22-3-804". TITLE 23 In (5)(b), changed "department and the commission" to 23-1-106 "department and the fish, wildlife, and parks commission" clarity. 23-1-121 In (2), changed "department and commission" to "department and the fish, wildlife, and parks commission" - clarity. 23-1-122 In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "23-1-121"; in (2)(a), changed "department or the commission" to "department or the fish. wildlife, and parks commission" - clarity; in (2)(c)(ii), changed "department and the commission" to "department and the fish, wildlife, and parks commission" - clarity; in (2)(c)(iii), changed "subsection (2)(f)" to "subsection (2)(c)" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991. 23-2-506 In (1)(b), changed "department and the commission" to "department and the fish, wildlife, and parks commission" clarity. 23-2-512 In (10)(b), changed "boat owners and acquire" to "boat owners, to acquire" - style. Outlined section to reflect codification. 23-2-522 23-2-532 Changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "April 29, 1991". In (2)(a)(ii), changed "department and the commission" to 23-2-641 "department and the fish, wildlife, and parks commission" clarity. 23-2-806 In (2)(b), changed "department and the commission" to "department and the fish, wildlife, and parks commission" -23-5-112 In (10), changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "Title 23, chapter 6, part 1"; in (15)(a), changed "part 5 or 10 of this chapter" to "chapter 7 or under part 5 of this chapter" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991; in (15)(b), changed "roulette table, craps table or a slot machine" to "roulette table, or craps table or a slot machine"; in (22)(a), changed "under part 10 of this chapter" to "under chapter 7" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 23-5-114 In (1)(d), changed "part 10 of this chapter or chapter 4" to "chapter 4 or 7" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991. **23-5-115** In (6), changed "[section 4]" to "23-5-116". 23-5-176 In (1), deleted "except for the provisions of part 10" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991. 23-5-177 In (3), (4), changed "[section 7]" to "23-5-117". 23-5-309 In (1), changed "[section 37]" to "23-5-317".

23-5-406	In (2), changed "subsection (4)" to "subsection (4) of this section" - style.
23-5-413	In (1)(a), (2), (5), (6)(a), (6)(c), changed "or nonprofit organization" to "or a nonprofit organization" - clarity.
23-5-426	Changed "[section 12]" to "23-5-425".
23-5-502	In (2), changed "23-5-152" to "23-5-115" - the Code
	Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991.
23-5-503	In (1), changed "23-5-152" to "23-5-115" - the Code
	Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant
	to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991.
23-5-701	Changed "[sections 14 through 20]" to "this part", "[section 15]" to "23-5-702".
23-5-706	In (1), (2), changed "[section 16]" to "23-5-705".
23-5-710	In introduction, (2), changed "[section 17]" to "23-5-706".
23-5-715	Changed "[sections 14 through 19]" to "this part".
23-5-801	In introduction, changed "[sections 21 through 25]" to "this
	part".
23-5-806	In introduction, changed "[Sections 21 through 23]" to "Sections
	23-5-801, 23-5-802, and 23-5-805".
23-5-810	Changed "[sections 21 through 24]" to "this part".
23-5-1008	In (4), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
23-5-1027	In (5)(c), changed "[section 8]" to "41-5-1002".
23-6-101	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "this part".
23-6-102	In (2), changed "[section 3]" to "23-6-103".
23-6-103	In (2), (3), changed "[section 1(6)(a)]" to "23-6-101(5)(a)" and in
	(3), changed "[section 1(6)(b)]" to "23-6-101(5)(b)" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous references pursuant
	to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991.
23-6-104	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "23-6-101"; in (2)(d)(ix), changed
20-0-10-1	"subsection (2)(d)(iv)" to "subsection (2)(d)(v)" - the Code
	Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant
	to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991.
23-6-105	Changed "[section 2]" to "23-6-102".
23-6-107	Changed "[section 2]" to "23-6-102".
23-7-101	Changed "This part" to "This chapter" to reflect renumbering.
23-7-102	In (1), (2) (two places), changed "this part" to "this chapter" and
	in (1), changed "This part" to "This chapter" to reflect
	renumbering.
23-7-103	In introduction, (3), changed "this part" to "this chapter" to
00 7 000	reflect renumbering.
23-7-202	In (9), (10), changed "this part" to "this chapter" to reflect
23-7-211	renumbering. In (1)(a) (1)(b) shanged "this part" to "this shantor" to reflect
20-1-211	In $(1)(a)$, $(1)(c)$, changed "this part" to "this chapter" to reflect renumbering.
23-7-301	In (13), changed "this part" to "this chapter" to reflect
MO-1-OOT	renumbering.
23-7-310	In (1)(j), changed "this part" to "this chapter" to reflect
_3 . 020	renumbering.
	o -

27-1-717	In (4)(c), changed "[section 137]" to "30-3-422".
27-2-104	Changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "part 5 of this chapter".
27-2-501	Changed "[Sections 1 through 7]" to "This part".
27-2-502	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "this part".
27-2-503	In (1), changed "[section 5]" to "27-2-505"; in (1)(b), changed
	"[sections 1 through 7]" to "this part".
27-2-505	Changed "[sections 3 and 4]" to "27-2-503 and 27-2-504".
27-2-506	In introduction, changed "[Sections 1 through 7] apply" to "This part applies".
27-2-507	Changed "[Sections 1 through 7]" to "This part" and "[sections 1 through 7]" to "this part".

2. 2 000	part applies".
27-2-507	Changed "[Sections 1 through 7]" to "This part" and "[sections 1 through 7]" to "this part".
	TITLE 30
30-1-105	In (2), changed "[sections 7 through 86]" to "the chapter", "[Sections 11 and 12]" to "30-2A-105 and 30-2A-106", "[Section 226]" to "30-4A-507".
30-2-103	In (3), changed "[section 146]" to "30-3-512".
30-2-511	In (3), changed "[section 123]" to "30-3-310".
30-2A-101	Changed "[Sections 7 through 86]" to "This chapter".
30-2A-102	Changed "[Sections 7 through 86]" to "This chapter".
30-2A-103 30-2A-104	In (1), (1)(g)(iii)(D)(II), (1)(k), (1)(1), (2), (3), (4), changed "[sections 7 through 86]" to "this chapter"; in (1), inserted "the following definitions apply"; in (1)(h), changed "[section 45]]" to "(30-2A-309)"; in (2)(a), changed "[Section 46(1)]" to "30-2A-310(1)"; in (2)(b), changed "[Section 45(1)(d)]" to "30-2A-309(1)(d)"; in (2)(d), changed "[Section 45(1)(e)]" to "30-2A-309(1)(e)"; in (2)(d), changed "[Section 45(1)(a)]" to "30-2A-309(1)(a)"; in (2)(e), changed "[Section 45(1)(b)]" to "30-2A-309(1)(b)"; in (2)(f), changed "[Section 45(1)(c)]" to "30-2A-309(1)(c)"; in (3)(a) through (3)(r), deleted "Section". In (1), (2), changed "[sections 7 through 86]" to "this chapter"; in (1)(b), changed "[section 11]" to "30-2A-105"; in (2), changed "[sections 11, 40(3), and 41(3)]" to "30-2A-105, 30-2A-304(3), and
30-2A-105	30-2A-305(3)" and "subsection (1)" to "subsection (1) of this section". In introduction, changed "[sections 40(3) and 41(3)]" to
	"30-2A-304(3) and 30-2A-305(3)".
30-2A-207	In (3), changed "[section 23]" to "30-2A-208".
30-2A-214	In (1), changed "[section 17]" to "30-2A-202"; in (4), changed "[section 26]" to "30-2A-211".
30-2A-216	Changed "[sections 7 through 86]" to "this chapter".
30-2A-219	In (2), changed "[sections 7 through 86]" to "this chapter" and "[section 35]" to "30-2A-220".
30-2A-221	In introduction, changed "[section 34]" to "30-2A-219".
30-2A-301	Changed "[sections 7 through 86]" to "this chapter".
30-2A-302	In two places, changed "[sections 7 through 86]" to "this chapter".
30-2A-303	In (5)(a), changed "[section 55]" to "30-2A-501".
30-2A-304	In (1), changed "[section 39]" to "30-2A-303" and "subsection (2) and [section 81(4)]" to "30-2A-527(4) and subsection (2) of this section".

30-2A-305	In (1), changed "[section 39]" to "30-2A-303" and "subsection (2) and [section 65(4)]" to "30-2A-511(4) and subsection (2) of this section".
30-2A-306	Changed "[sections 7 through 86]" to "this chapter".
30-2A-307	In (1), changed "[section 42]" to "30-2A-306"; in (2), changed
00-2A-007	"subsections (3) and (4) and in [sections 42 and 44]" to
	"30-2A-306, 30-2A-308, and subsections (3) and (4) of this
	section".
30-2A-308	In (2), (2)(b), changed "[sections 7 through 86]" to "this chapter".
30-2A-309	In (2) (two places), (8) (two places), changed "[sections 7 through
00 21 000	86]" to "this chapter"; in (3), changed "[Sections 7 through 86]
	do" to "This chapter does".
30-2A-310	In (5) (two places), changed "[sections 7 through 86]" to "this
00 === 0=0	chapter".
30-2A-311	Changed "[sections 7 through 86]" to "this chapter".
30-2A-402	In (2), changed "[section 48]" to "30-2A-401"; in (3) (two places),
	changed "[sections 7 through 86]" to "this chapter" and changed
	"[section 78]" to "30-2A-524".
30-2A-403	In (2), changed "[section 48]" to "30-2A-401".
30-2A-405	In introduction, changed "[section 51]" to "30-2A-404".
30-2A-406	In (1), changed "[section 52]" to "30-2A-405" and "[section 64]"
	to "30-2A-510"; in (1)(a), changed "[section 59(2)]" to
	"30-2A-505(2)"; in (2), changed "[section 49]" to "30-2A-402".
30-2A-501	In (1), (2) (two places), (3), (4), changed "[sections 7 through 86]"
	to "this chapter"; in (4), changed "subsections (2) and (3)" to
	"subsections (2) and (3) of this section"; in (5), changed "[sections
	55 through 86]" to "this part" and "[sections 55 through 86] do"
00.04.700	to "this part does".
30-2A-502	Changed "[sections 7 through 86]" to "this chapter".
30-2A-503	In (1) (three places), (2) (two places), (4), changed "[sections 7
	through 86]" to "this chapter"; in (3), changed "[section 58]" to "30-2A-504".
30-2A-504	In (2), (4)(a), changed "[sections 7 through 86]" to "this chapter";
00-24-004	in (3), changed "[section 79 or 80]" to "30-2A-525 or 30-2A-526";
	in (4(a), changed "subsection (1)" to "subsection (1) of this
	section".
30-2A-505	In (4), changed "[sections 7 through 86]" to "this chapter".
30-2A-506	In (4), changed "[sections 7 through 86]" to "this chapter".
30-2A-507	In (1), changed "[section 73 or 82]" to "(30-2A-519 or
	30-2A-528)"; in (2), (3), changed "[sections 7 through 86]" to "this
	chapter".
30-2A-508	In (1) (two places), changed "[section 63]" to "30-2A-509" and
	changed "[section 49]" to "30-2A-402", "[section 71]" to
	"30-2A-517", "[section 64]" to "30-2A-510"; in (1)(a), changed
	"[section 59(1)]" to "30-2A-505(1)"; in (1)(c), changed "[sections
	72 and 74]" to "30-2A-518 and 30-2A-520" and "[sections 73 and
	74]" to "30-2A-519 and 30-2A-520"; in (2)(a), changed "[section
	76]" to "30-2A-522"; in (2)(b), changed "[section 75]" to
	"30-2A-521"; in (3), changed "[section 73(3)]" to "30-2A-519(3)";
	in (4), changed "[section 73(4)]" to "30-2A-519(4)"; in (5),
	changed "[section 81(5)]" to "30-2A-527(5)"; in (6), changed "[section 54]" to "30-2A-407".
30-2A-509	In (1), changed "[section 64]" to "30-2A-510".
00-2A-000	in (1), changed [section or] to bo-20-010.

30-2A-511	In (1), changed "[section 62(5)]" to "30-2A-508(5)"; in (2),
	changed "(subsection (1))" to "(subsection (1) of this section)"
	and "[section 66]" to "30-2A-512"; in (3), (4), changed "this
	section or [section 66]" to "30-2A-512 or this section"; in (4),
	changed "[sections 7 through 86]" to "this chapter".
30-2A-512	In (1), (1)(b), changed "[section 65]" to "30-2A-511"; in (1),
	changed "[section 62(5)]" to "30-2A-508(5)".
30-2A-514	In (1)(a), changed "[section 67]" to "30-2A-513".
30-2A-515	In (1)(b), changed "[section 63(2)]" to "30-2A-509(2)".
30-2A-516	In (2), changed "[sections 7 through 86]" to "this chapter"; in (3)(b), (4)(b), (5), changed "[section 26]" to "30-2A-211".
30-2A-518	In (1), changed "[section 62(1)]" to "30-2A-508(1)"; in (2),
	changed "[section 58]" to "30-2A-504" and "[section 57]" to "30-2A-503"; in (3), changed "[section 73]" to "30-2A-519".
30-2A-519	In (1), changed "[section 58]" to "30-2A-504", "[section 57]" to
30-2A-313	
	"30-2A-503", "[section 72(2)]" to "30-2A-518(2)"; in (3), changed
20.04 200	"[section 70(3)]" to "30-2A-516(3)".
30-2A-522	In (1), changed "[section 32]" to "30-2A-217".
30-2A-523	In (1), changed "[section 64]" to "30-2A-510"; in (1)(a), changed
	"[section 59(1)]" to "30-2A-505(1)"; in (1)(b), changed "[section
	78]" to "30-2A-524"; in (1)(c), changed "[section 79]" to
	"30-2A-525"; in (1)(d), changed "[section 80]" to "30-2A-526"; in
	(1)(e), changed "[section 81]" to "30-2A-527", "[section 82]" to "30-2A-528", "[section 83]" to "30-2A-529".
30-2A-524	In (1), changed "[section 77]" to "30-2A-523"; in (1)(b), changed
00-2/1-02/1	"[section 81(1)]" to "30-2A-527(1)".
30-2A-525	In (2), changed "[section $77(1)$ or (3)(a)]" to "30-2A-523(1) or
00-2A-020	(3)(a)" and "[section 81]" to "30-2A-527".
30-2A-527	In (1), changed "[section 77(1) or (3)(a)]" to "30-2A-523(1) or
00 2.1021	(3)(a)" and "[section 79 or 80]" to "30-2A-525 or 30-2A-526"; in
	(2), changed "[section 58]" to "30-2A-504" and "[section 57]" to
	"30-2A-503"; in (2)(c), changed "[section 84]" to "30-2A-530"; in
	(3), changed "[section 82]" to "30-2A-528"; in (4), changed
	"[sections 7 through 86]" to "this chapter"; in (5), changed
	"[section 62(5)]" to "30-2A-508(5)".
30-2A-528	In (1), changed "[section 58]" to "30-2A-504", "[section 57]" to
	"30-2A-503", "[section 81(2)]" to "30-2A-527(2)", "[section 77(1)
	or (3)(a)]" to "30-2A-523(1) or (3)(a)"; in (1)(c), (2), changed
	"[section 84]" to "30-2A-530".
30-2A-529	In (1), (5), changed "[section 77(1) or (3)(a)]" to "30-2A-523(1) or
	(3)(a)"; in (1)(a), changed "[section 34]" to "30-2A-219"; in
	(1)(a)(iii), (1)(b)(iii), changed "[section 84]" to "30-2A-530"; in (3)
	(two places), (5), changed "[section 81 or 82]" to "30-2A-527 or
	30-2A-528".
30-2A-532	Changed "[sections 7 through 86]" to "this chapter".
30-3-102	In (2), changed "[section 120]" to "30-3-308", in two places,
	changed "[section 91]" to "30-3-125", changed "[section 120]" to
	"30-3-308", changed "[section 109]" to "30-3-210".
30-3-124	In (1), changed "[sections 189 through 226]" to "chapter 4A".
30-3-130	In (2), changed "[section 142(5)]" to "30-3-424(5)".
30-3-204	In (1), changed "[section 97]" to "30-3-126".
30-3-205	In (4)(a), changed "[section 120]" to "30-3-308".
30-3-301	Changed "[section 122]" to "30-3-309".
30-3-405	In (2), changed "[section 97(1) or (2)]" to "30-3-126(1) or (2)".
	(-),

30-3-415	In (3), changed "[section 154]" to "30-3-607".
30-3-422	In (2), changed "[section 138]" to "30-3-423".
30-3-424	In (3), changed "[section 129]" to "30-3-420".
30-3-425	In (3), changed "[section 142]" to "30-3-424".
30-3-508	In (1), changed "[section 138(3)]" to "30-3-423(3)"; in (1)(b),
	changed "[section 148(3)]" to "30-3-513(3)"; in (3), changed
	"[section 148(4)]" to "30-3-513(4)".
30-3-512	In (5), changed "[section 148]" to "30-3-513".
30-3-607	In (1), changed "[section 138(3)]" to "30-3-423(3)".
30-4-104	In (1)(h), changed "[sections 189 through 226]" to "chapter 4A"; in (2), changed "[section 162]" to "30-4-111".
30-3-211	In (1)(b)(iv), changed "[section 219(1)]" to "30-4A-406(1)".
30-4-215	In (3), changed "[section 129]" to "30-3-420".
30-4-302	In (2), changed "[section 171]" to "30-4-215".
30-4-406	In (6), changed "[section 171]" to "30-4-215".
30-4A-101	Changed "[Sections 189 through 226]" to "This chapter".
30-4A-102	Changed "[section 196]" to "30-4A-108", "[sections 189 through
	226] apply" to "this chapter applies", and "[section 192]" to
	"30-4A-104".
30-4A-103	In (1), changed "[sections 189 through 226]" to "this chapter".
30-4A-104	In introduction, changed "[sections 189 through 226]" to "this chapter".
30-4A-105	In (1), (1)(b), (2), (3), changed "[sections 189 through 226]" to
	"this chapter"; in (2), changed "[section 205]" to "30-4A-209", in
	five places, changed "[section 191]" to "30-4A-103", in two
	places, changed "[section 209]" to "30-4A-301", in four places,
	changed "[section 192]" to 30-4A-104", changed "[section 220]"
	to "30-4A-501", changed "[section 218]" to "30-4A-405", changed
	"[section 219]" to "30-4A-406", changed "[section 216]" to
	"30-4A-403", changed "[section 214]" to "30-4A-401", changed
00 44 400	"[section 197]" to "30-4A-201".
30-4A-106	In (2), changed "[sections 189 through 226] refer" to "this
00 44 105	chapter refers", "[sections 189 through 226]" to "this chapter".
30-4A-107	Changed "[sections 189 through 226]" to "this chapter".
30-4A-108	Changed "[Sections 189 through 226] do" to "This chapter does".
30-4A-202	In (4), changed "[sections 189 through 226]" to "this chapter";
	in (6), changed "[section 199(1)(a)]" to "30-4A-203(1)(a)",
20.44.002	"[section 199]" to "30-4A-203".
30-4A-203	In (1), changed "[section 198(1)]" to "30-4A-202(1), "[section 198(2)]" to "30-4A-202(2)".
30-4A-204	In (1), changed "[section 198]" to "30-4A-202", "[section 199]" to "30-4A-203".
30-4A-205	In (1)(a), changed "[section 202]" to "30-4A-206".
30-4A-208	In (2)(d), changed "[section 210(1)(a)]" to "30-4A-302(1)(a)".
30-4A-209	In (2)(a)(i), changed "[section 218(1) or (2)]" to "30-4A-405(1) or
	(2)"; in (2)(b), changed "[section 216(1)(a) or (1)(b)]" to
	"30-4A-403(1)(a) or (1)(b)"; in (4), changed "[section 207(2)]" to
	"30-4A-211(2)".
30-4A-210	In (2), changed "[section 207(4)]" to "30-4A-211(4)".
30-4A-212	In four places, changed "[sections 189 through 226]" to "this
	chapter"; changed "[section 205]" to "30-4A-209".
30-4A-302	In (1), changed "[section 205(1)]" to "30-4A-209(1)".
30-4A-303	In (1), (2), changed "[section 215(3)]" to "30-4A-402(3)".

30-4A-304	Changed "[section 211]" to "30-4A-303", "[section 215(4)]" to "30-4A-402(4)".
30-4A-305	In (1), (2), changed "[section 210]" to "30-4A-302".
30-4A-402	In (1), changed "[sections 201 and 203]" to "30-4A-205 and
00 111 102	30-4A-207"; in (3), changed "subsection (5) and to [section 211]"
	to "30-4A-303 and to subsection (5) of this section"; in (4),
	changed "[sections 200 and 212]" to "30-4A-204 and 30-4A-304";
00 44 400	in (5), changed "[section 210(1)(a)]" to "30-4A-302(1)(a)".
30-4A-403	In (1), (3), changed "[section 215]" to "30-4A-402"; in (4), changed
	"[section 215(2) or (3)]" to "30-4A-402(2) or (3)".
30-4A-404	In (1), changed "[sections 207(5) and 218(4) and (5)]" to
	"30-4A-211(5) and 30-4A-405(4) and (5)".
30-4A-405	In (1) , (2) , changed "[section $217(1)$]" to " $30-4A-404(1)$ "; in $(4)(b)$,
	(5)(c), changed "[section 219]" to "30-4A-406"; in (5)(d), changed
	"[section 215(5)]" to "30-4A-402(5)", "[section 215(3)]" to
	"30-4A-402(3)".
30-4A-406	In (1), changed "[section 207(5) and 218(4) and (5)]" to
	"30-4A-211(5) and 30-4A-405(4) and (5)"; in (2)(b), changed
	"[section 217(1)]" to "30-4A-404(1)".
30-4A-501	In (1), (2)(b) (two places), changed "[sections 189 through 226]"
00-17-001	to "this chapter"; in (2)(b), changed "[sections 217(3), 218(4), and
	226(3)]" to "30-4A-404(3), 30-4A-405(4), and 30-4A-507(3)".
30-4A-506	
	In (1), changed "[sections 189 through 226]" to "this chapter".
30-9-113	In introduction, changed "[sections 7 through 86]" to "the
	chapter", "([sections 7 through 86])" to "(chapter 2A)"; in (3)(b),
	changed "[sections 7 through 86]" to "the chapter", "([sections 7
	through 86])" to "(chapter 2A)", "[sections 7 through 86]" to "that
	chapter".
30-10-104	In (1), changed "subsections (2) through (13)" to "subsections (2)
	through (14)" - the Code Commissioner has changed the
	erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991.
30-11-801	In (8)(b), changed "[sections 2 through 8]" to "30-11-804 through
	30-11-809" - the prior reference contains more material than the
	new reference, but the material in the new reference does not
	affect the meaning of the reference.
30-11-805	In (3), changed "[section 4]" to "30-11-806".
30-11-806	In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "30-11-805".
30-11-807	Changed "[Sections 2 through 8]" to "Sections 30-11-804
00 11 000	through 30-11-809" - the prior reference contains more material
	than the new reference, but the material in the new reference
	does not affect the meaning of the reference.
30-11-809	Changed "[sections 2 through 8]" to "30-11-804 through
00-11-005	30-11-809" - the prior reference contains more material than the
	new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
90.14.001	
30-14-801	Changed "[Sections 1 through 6]" to "This part".
30-14-802	Changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part".
30-14-803	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part".
30-14-804	In (4), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part"; in (7),
	changed "[section 3]" to "30-14-803".
30-14-805	Changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part".
30-14-806	In (1), (2), (4), (6), changed "[section 4]" to "30-14-804".
30-14-902	In (1), (2), changed "[Section 1]" to "Section 30-14-901".
30-14-903	Changed "[sections 1 and 2]" to "30-14-901 and 30-14-902".
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

In (1) (two places), changed "[section 1]" to "30-14-901".

30-14-904

30-14-905	Changed "[section 1]" to "30-14-901".
30-14-906	In (1) (three places), (3), changed "[section 1]" to "30-14-901".
30-16-201	In introduction, changed "department of commerce" to
	"department" - style.
	70VW T3 04
	TITLE 31
31-2-106	In (1), changed "[section 18]" to "33-7-522".
31-2-326	Changed "[Sections 1 through 11]" to "This part".
31-2-327	Changed "[Sections 1 through 12]" to "This part" and "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part".
31-2-328	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 11]" to "this part".
31-2-329	In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 11]" to "this part".
31-2-335	In introduction, (1)(b), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 11]" to
01 2 000	"this part".
31-2-339	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 11]" to "this part" and "[section 9]" to "31-2-340".
31-2-340	In (1), changed "[section 5(1)(a)]" to "31-2-333(1)(a)"; in (2),
	changed "[section 8(1)(a)]" to "31-2-339(1)(a)"; in (4), changed
	"[sections 1 through 11]" to "this part"; in (5), changed "[sections
	5(1)(b) or 6]" to "31-2-333(1)(b) or 31-2-334"; in (6), changed
	"[section 6(2)]" to "31-2-334(2)".
31-2-341	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 11]" to "this part";
	in (1), changed "[section 5(1)(a)]" to "31-2-333(1)(a)"; in (2),
	changed "[section 5(1)(b) or 6(1)]" to "31-2-333(1)(b) or
31-2-342	31-2-334(1)"; in (3), changed "[section 6(2)]" to "31-2-334(2)". Changed "[sections 1 through 11]" to "this part".
31-2-342	Changed [sections I through II] to this part.
	TITLE 33
33-2-128	Changed "[sections 1 and 2]" to "33-2-126 and 33-2-127".
33-3-103	In (2), changed "[sections 147 through 151]" to "35-1-931
00.0.001	through 35-1-935".
33-3-601	Changed "[section 148]" to "35-1-932"; changed "[section 147]"
	to "35-1-931"; in two places, changed "[sections 147 through
	151]" to "35-1-931 through 35-1-935"; changed "[section 154(4)]"
33-3-602	to "35-1-938(4)"; changed "[section 4]" to "35-1-217". Changed "[sections 147 and 148]" to "35-1-931 and 35-1-932".
33-3-603	Changed "[section 150]" to "35-1-931" and 35-1-932".
33-7-105	Changed "[section 38(1)(b)]" to "33-7-126(1)(b)", "[sections 1
00 1 100	through 38]" to "this chapter".
33-7-108	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to "this
	chapter"; in (1), changed "[section 16]" to "33-7-520"; in (8),
	changed "[section 1]" to "33-7-105".
33-7-109	In (1)(a), changed "[section 16]" to "33-7-520".
33-7-117	In (1), (2) (three places), changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to
	"this chapter".
33-7-118	In (2), changed "[section 25]" to "33-7-411".
33-7-120	In (1)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to "this chapter".
33-7-121	In (1)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to "this chapter".
33-7-124 22 7.125	Changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to "this chapter".
33-7-125	In (3), changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to "this chapter".

33-7-126	In (1), (2), (3), (4) (two places), (5), changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to "this chapter".
33-7-208	In (1)(b), (2), (5), changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to "this chapter".
33-7-210	In (1), changed "[section 5(1)(b)]" to "33-7-109(1)(b)".
33-7-214	In (2), changed "[section 14]" to "33-7-215".
33-7-217	In (2), (6), changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to "this chapter".
33-7-409	In (3), changed "[section 19(2) and (4)]" to "33-7-523(2) and (4)".
33-7-410	Changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to "this chapter".
33-7-520	In (1)(g), changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to "this chapter".
33-7-523	In (7), changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to "this chapter".
33-7-531	In (1), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to "this chapter"; in (1)(c), changed "[section 35]" to "33-7-123".
33-17-211	In (2)(e)(ii), changed "[section 14]" to "35-1-1312", "[section 23]"
00 00 10	to "35-2-214".
33-22-125	In (4)(d), changed "33-7-102" to "33-7-108" - the Code
	Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant
00 00 700	to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991.
33-22-508	In (1), changed "and that he is not insured" to "and he is not
00 00 1 001	insured" - style.
33-22-1201	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "this part";
	in (3), changed "[sections 2 through 4]" to "33-22-1202 through
00 00 1000	33-22-1204".
33-22-1202	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "this part"; in (5),
00 00 100 1	changed "[section 3]" to "33-22-1203".
33-22-1204	Changed "[section 3]" to "33-22-1203".
33-22-1205	Changed "[sections 2 and 3]" to "33-22-1202 and 33-22-1203".
33-22-1501	In (2), changed "coverage offered by the association that is
	certified" to "coverage that is offered by the association and that
	is certified" and in (4)(b), changed "eligibility is waived by the
	association, within 6 months prior to the date of application,
	has been rejected" to "eligibility is waived by the association,
	has, within 6 months prior to the date of application, been
	rejected" - clarity.
33-22-1513	In (4)(a), deleted subsection designations, changed "the total
	disability premium received by all association members" to "the
	total disability insurance premium received by all association
	members" - clarity; in (6), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
33-22-1703	In (3)(d), changed "[section 1]" to "33-7-105".
33-31-102	In (1)(i), changed "[section 1]" to "33-22-132".
33-31-201	In (1), changed "[section 162]" to "35-1-1028".
33-32-101	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this
	chapter".
33-32-102	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this
-	chapter".
33-32-103	In (7), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this chapter".
33-32-104	In two places, changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this chapter".
33-32-105	In (1), (2), (3), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this chapter".
33-32-201	In (1), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "33-32-203".
33-32-202	Changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this chapter", "[section 3]"
CO CAN MICHAEL	to "33-32-103".
33-32-204	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this
	chapter"; in (1), changed "[section 3]" to "33-32-103".
	chapter, in (1), changed [section of to 30-32-100.

35-1-113	In introduction, (4), (19), (26) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 181]" to "this chapter"; in (7), (15), changed "[section 2]" to "35-1-116"; in (19), changed "[sections 33 through 48] or [sections 49 through 74]" to "35-1-535, 35-1-618 through 35-1-630, and 35-1-712 or under 35-1-516 through 35-1-533 and 35-1-541 through 35-1-548"; in (20), changed "[section 94]" to "35-1-441".
35-1-114	In (1), (2), (3), changed "[sections 1 through 181]" to "this chapter".
35-1-115	In (10), changed "[sections 1 through 181]" to "this chapter".
35-1-116	In (1), (7), changed "[sections 1 through 181]" to "this chapter";
00 1 110	in (7), changed "[sections 1 through 181] prescribe" to "this
05 1 110	chapter prescribes".
35-1-118	In two places, changed "[sections 1 through 181]" to "this chapter".
35-1-216	In (1)(a), changed "[section 25]" to "35-1-308"; in (2)(c), (3), changed "[sections 1 through 181]" to "this chapter"; in
	(2)(d)(iii), changed "[section 93]" to "35-1-713".
35-1-217	In (1) , (2) , (8) (c) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 181]"
	to "this chapter"; in (7), changed "[section 6]" to "35-1-1308"; in
	(8)(a), changed "[sections 30 and 168]" to "35-1-315 and
	35-1-1036".
35-1-218	In (1) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 181]" to "this chapter".
35-1-219	In (1), changed "subsection (2) and [section 10]" to "35-1-221 and
	subsection (2) of this section".
35-1-222	In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 181]" to "this chapter".
35-1-226	In (6), changed "[sections 1 through 181]" to "this chapter".
35-1-227	In (4), changed "[section 53]" to "35-1-520"; in (5), changed
	"[sections 1 through 181]" to "this chapter"; in (5)(b), changed "[sections 61 and 62]" to "35-1-528 and 35-1-529".
35-1-228	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 181]" to "this chapter".
35-1-231	In (2), changed "[section 114]" to "35-1-227"; in (3), changed
001 201	"[section 53]" to "35-1-520"; in (4)(b), changed "[section 117]" to
	"35-1-230".
35-1-232	In (1), changed "[section 17]" to "35-1-216".
35-1-234	In (1)(a), changed "[sections 1 through 181]" to "this chapter".
35-1-238	In (1), changed "sections 1 through 181]" to "this chapter".
35-1-208 35-1-308	In (1)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 161]" to "this thapter". In (1)(b), changed "[section 22]" to "35-1-114"; in (2)(b), changed
00-1-000	"[sections 26 or 27]" to "35-1-309 or 35-1-311"; in (5), changed
05 1 011	"[Sections 1 through 181] do" to "This chapter does".
35-1-311	In (1), (2), (2)(a), changed "[section 165]" to "35-1-1031"; in (1),
071010	changed "[section 25(2)(c)]" to "35-1-308(2)(c)".
35-1-316	In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 181] or Title 35, chapter 6"
0.4 44.0	to "Title 35, chapter 6, or this chapter".
35-1-419	In (4), changed "[section 80]" to "35-1-422".
35-1-421	In (2), changed "[section 80]" to "35-1-422".
35-1-426	In (3), changed "[section 81]" to "35-1-423".
35-1-432	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 181]" to "this chapter".
35-1-434	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 181]" to "this chapter".
35-1-439	In (2), changed "[section 90]" to "35-1-435"; in (3), changed
	"[Sections 86 through 90]" to "Sections 35-1-431 through

	35-1-435"; in (4), changed "[section 75]" to "35-1-416"; in (4)(b),
	changed "[sections 1 through 181]" to "this chapter"; in (5),
	changed "[section 92]" to "35-1-418".
35-1-444	In (2), changed "[section 94]" to "35-1-441".
35-1-451	In introduction, changed "[sections 99 through 107]" to
	"35-1-451 through 35-1-459"; in (5)(a)(ii), changed "[section
	105]" to "35-1-457".
35-1-454	In (1)(a), (1)(b), changed "[section 100]" to "35-1-452"; in (1)(c),
	changed "[sections 99 through 107]" to "35-1-451 through
	35-1-459"; in (3), changed "[section 104]" to "35-1-456".
35-1-455	In (1), changed "[section 101]" to "35-1-453"; in (2), changed
	"[section 100]" to "35-1-452" and in two places changed "[section
0	100(4)]" to "35-1-452(4)".
35-1-456	In (1) (two places), changed "[section 100]" to "35-1-452".
35-1-457	In (1), changed "[section 101]" to "35-1-453" and "[section 103]"
	to "35-1-455"; in (2), changed "[sections 99 through 107]" to
05 1 450	"35-1-451 through 35-1-459".
35-1-458	Changed "[section 100] or [section 101]" to "35-1-452 or
05 1 450	35-1-453".
35-1-459	In (1), changed "[sections 99 through 107]" to "35-1-451 through
	35-1-459"; in (2), changed "[Sections 99 through 107]" to
05 1 401	"Sections 35-1-451 through 35-1-459".
35-1-461	In introduction, changed "[sections 108 through 111]" to
95 1 <i>40</i> 0	"35-1-461 through 35-1-464".
35-1-462	In (2)(a), changed "[section 110]" to "35-1-463"; in (2)(b), changed
35-1-463	"[section 111]" to "35-1-464". In (1), changed "[section 109(2)(a)]" to "35-1-462(2)(a)"; in (2),
99-1-409	changed [section 108(3)]" to "35-1-461(3)" and "[section
	108(4)(b)]" to "35-1-461(4)(b)".
35-1-464	In (1), changed "[section 109(2)(b)]" to "35-1-462(2)(b)"; in (4),
00-1-404	changed [section 109(2)(c)]" to "35-1-462(2)(c)".
35-1-517	In (2), changed "[sections 51 or 55]" to "35-1-518 or 35-1-522";
001-017	in (4), changed "[section 53]" to "35-1-520".
35-1-518	In (1)(b), changed "[section 50]" to "35-1-517".
35-1-519	In (1), (4), changed "[sections 1 through 181]" to "this chapter";
00 1 010	in (2), changed "[section 51 or 55]" to "35-1-518 or 35-1-522"; in
	(4), changed "[sections 1 through 181] require" to "this chapter
	requires".
35-1-520	In (1), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 181]" to "this chapter";
30 2 323	in (4), changed "[sections 51 or 55]" to "35-1-518 or 35-1-522"; in
	(5), changed "[section 55]" to "35-1-522".
35-1-521	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 181]" to "this chapter".
35-1-523	In (2), changed "[section 174(3)]" to "35-1-1107(3)".
35-1-524	In (5), changed "[section 47]" to "35-1-630".
35-1-525	In (4)(e), changed "[section 66]" to "35-1-533"; in (8), changed
00 1 010	"[section 59]" to "35-1-526"; in (9), changed "this section and
	[section 65]" to "35-1-532 and this section".
35-1-528	In (1), (3), changed "[sections 1 through 181]" to "this chapter";
	in (4), changed "[section 63]" to "35-1-530"; in (5), changed
	"[section 64]" to "35-1-531".
35-1-529	In (1), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 181]" to "this chapter";
	in (1), changed "[section 60]" to "35-1-527"; in (2), changed
	"[section 61]" to "35-1-528".
35-1-530	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 181]" to "this chapter".

35-1-533	In (1), changed "[section 65]" to 35-1-532".
35-1-534	In (1), changed "[section 38]" to "35-1-623" and "[section 37]" to
	"35-1-622".
35-1-535	In (2)(a), (2)(g), changed "[section 47]" to "35-1-630".
35-1-541	In introduction, changed "[section 67 through 74]" to "35-1-541
	through 35-1-548"; in (1), changed "[section 74]" to "35-1-548".
35-1-548	Changed "[sections 67 through 74]" to "35-1-541 through
00 1 0 10	"35-1-548" and "[sections 70, 72, and 73]" to "35-1-544, 35-1-546,
	and 35-1-547".
35-1-618	In (1), changed "[section 34]" to "35-1-619"; in (3)(a), changed
	"[sections 1 through 181]" to "this chapter".
35-1-619	In (1), changed "[section 33]" to "35-1-618".
35-1-620	In (1), changed "[section 47]" to "35-1-630"; in (2), changed
	"[section 48]" to "35-1-712".
35-1-621	In (2), changed "[section 42]" to "35-1-626".
35-1-622	In (5), changed "[section 38]" to "35-1-623".
35-1-626	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 181]" to "this chapter".
35-1-627	In (2), changed "[section 42]" to "35-1-626".
35-1-628	In (2), changed "[section 43]" to "35-1-627".
35-1-713	In (1), (2)(a), changed "[section 92]" to "35-1-418"; in (1) (two
	places), (2)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 181]" to "this
	chapter".
35-1-813	In (1) , changed "[section 126]" to "35-1-815".
35-1-814	In (1), changed "[section 126]" to "35-1-815".
35-1-815	In (4), changed "[section 53]" to "35-1-520"; in (5), changed
	"[sections 1 through 181]" to "this chapter"; in (6)(a), changed
	"[section 115]" to "35-1-228"; in (7)(a), changed "[section 113]"
	to "35-1-226"; in (10)(b), changed "[section 114]" to "35-1-227".
35-1-817	In (1)(f), (2), changed "[section 133 through 146]" to "35-1-826
	through 35-1-839".
35-1-818	In (5), changed "[section 113]" to "35-1-226".
35-1-819	In (1)(c), (1)(d), changed "[section 128]" to "35-1-816"; in (1)(d),
	changed "[sections 124 through 127]" to "35-1-813 through
	35-1-815 and 35-1-818"; in (2)(b), changed "[sections 133
	through 146]" to "35-1-826 through 35-1-839".
35-1-823	In (4), changed "[section 53]" to "35-1-520"; in (7), changed
	"[section 48]" to "35-1-712"; in (8)(b), changed "[section 114]" to
07.1.000	"35-1-227".
35-1-826	In introduction, changed "[sections 133 through 146]" to
	"35-1-826 through 35-1-839"; in (3), changed "[section 134]" to
	"35-1-827" and "[sections 136 through 144]" to "35-1-829
05 1 005	through 35-1-837".
35-1-827	In (1)(a)(i), changed "[section 126]" to "35-1-815"; in (1)(a)(ii),
	changed "[section 127]" to "35-1-818"; in (1)(d)(v), changed
	"[section 36]" to "35-1-621"; in (2), changed "[sections 133
25 1 200	through 146]" to "35-1-826 through 35-1-839".
35-1-829	In (1), (2), changed "[section 134]" to "35-1-827"; in (1) (two places), changed "[sections 133 through 146]" to "35-1-826
	through 35-1-839"; in (2), changed "[section 138]" to "35-1-821".
35-1-830	In (1), changed "[section 134]" to "35-1-827"; in (2), changed
20-1-000	"[sections 133 through 146]" to "35-1-826 through 35-1-839".
35-1-831	In (1), changed "[section 134]" to "35-1-820 through 35-1-835.
20 I 00I	to "35-1-830"; in (2)(e), changed "[sections 133 through 146]" to
	"35-1-826 through 35-1-839".
	OF I CHO MILOUGH OF I COD I

35-1-832	In (1), changed "[section 138]" to "35-1-831" and "[section 138(2)(c)]" to "35-1-831(2)(c)"; in (3), changed "[sections 133 through 146]" to "35-1-826 through 35-1-839".
95 1 999	
35-1-833 35-1-834	In (1), changed "[section 142]" to "35-1-835".
30-1-634	In (1), changed "[section 143]" to "35-1-836" and "[section 139]" to "35-1-832"; in (2)(d), changed "[section 144]" to "35-1-837"; in (2)(e), changed "[sections 133 through 146]" to "35-1-826
	through 35-1-839".
35-1-835	In (2), changed "[section 138]" to "35-1-831".
35-1-836	In (1), changed "[section 141]" to "35-1-834"; in (2), changed
30-1-000	"[section 144]" to "35-1-837".
35-1-837	In (1), (1)(a), (1)(b), changed "[section 141]" to "35-1-834"; in (1),
99-1-691	
0 1 000	(1)(a), "[section 143]" to "35-1-836".
35-1-838	In (1), changed "[section 144]" to "35-1-837"; in (5)(b), changed
0	"[section 143]" to "35-1-836".
35-1-839	In (1), changed "[section 145]" to "35-1-838" and "[section 144]"
	to "35-1-837"; in (2)(a), changed "[sections 136 through 144]" to
	"35-1-829 through 35-1-837"; in (2)(b), changed "[sections 133
	through 146]" to "35-1-826 through 35-1-839".
35-1-932	In (4), changed "[section 53]" to "35-1-520"; in (6)(b), changed
	"[section 114]" to "35-1-227".
35-1-934	In (3)(f), changed "[section 149(1)(c) or (1)(d)]" to "35-1-933(1)(c)
	or (1)(d)".
35-1-935	In (2)(c), changed "[sections 75 through 111]" to "part 4".
35-1-937	In (1), changed "[section 175]" to "35-1-939" - the Code
	Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant
	to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991; in (2), changed "this section or [section
	152]" to "35-1-936 or this section".
35-1-939	In (1), changed "[section 154]" to "35-1-938".
35-1-940	In (1), changed "[section 154]" to "35-1-938".
35-1-942	In (1), changed "[section 154]" to "35-1-938"; in (2), changed
	"[section 151]" to "35-1-935" and "[sections 152 and 153]" to
	"35-1-936 and 35-1-937".
35-1-1028	In (1)(a), changed "[section 165]" to "35-1-1031".
35-1-1029	In (2), changed "[section 162]" to "35-1-1028".
35-1-1030	In (1), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 181]" to "this chapter";
	in (3), changed "[Sections 1 through 181] do" to "This chapter
	does".
35-1-1031	In (1), (5) (two places), changed "[section 25]" to "35-1-308"; in
	(2)(b), changed "[section 26 or 27]" to "35-1-309 or 35-1-311"; in
	(5), changed "[section 163]" to "35-1-1029".
35-1-1037	In (2)(g), changed "[sections 160 through 172]" to "35-1-1026
	through 35-1-1034 and 35-1-1036 through 35-1-1040".
35-1-1038	In introduction, changed "[section 171]" to "35-1-1039"; in (2),
	changed "[sections 1 through 181]" to "this chapter"; in (4),
	changed "[section 167 or 168]" to "35-1-1033 or 35-1-1036".
35-1-1039	In (1), changed "[section 170]" to "35-1-1038".
35-1-1106	In (5)(e), changed "[section 177]" to "35-1-1110"; in (5)(g),
· ·	changed "[section 179]" to "35-1-1104".
35-1-1107	In (1), changed "[section 175(3)]" to "35-1-1108(3)" and "[section
	173(5)]" to "35-1-1106(5)"; in (2)(a), changed "[section 174(1)]"
	to "35-1-1107(1)"; in (5)(a), changed "[section 56]" to "35-1-523";
	in (5)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 181]" to "this chapter".
	/ // // F

35-1-1108	In (2), changed "[section 174]" to "35-1-1107"; in (4), changed "[section 174(2)(c)]" to "35-1-1107(2)(c)".
35-1-1109	In (1), changed "[section 174(1)]" to "35-1-1107(1)"; in (2), changed "[section 174(2) and (3)]" to "35-1-1107(2) and (3)".
35-1-1111	In (1), changed "[section 95, 96, 97, or 98]" to "35-1-442,
35-1-1206	35-1-443, 35-1-444, or 35-1-445". In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 181]" to "this chapter".
35-1-1207	In (1), (3), changed "[section 7]" to "35-1-1206".
35-1-1307	In (1), (2), changed "[section 1] to "this chapter".
35-1-1308	In (1)(e), changed "[sections 1 through 181]" to "this chapter".
35-1-1309	In (1), changed "[section 4] and [section 5]" to "35-1-217 and
	35-1-218"; in (2), changed "[section 30]" to "35-1-315".
35-1-1312	In (2)(d), changed "[section 179]" to "35-1-1104".
35-2-114	In introduction, (1)(a)(ii), (1)(b), (4), (22), (29), changed
	"[sections 1 through 168]" to "this chapter"; in (3), changed
	"[section 75]" to "35-2-414"; in (12), changed "[section 2(5)]" to
	"35-2-115(5)"; in (24), changed "[section 2]" to "35-2-115"; in (26),
	changed "[section 168]" to "35-2-904"; in (29), changed "[sections 39 through 74]" to "part 5"; in (31), changed "[section 95(2)]" to
	"35-2-439(2)".
35-2-115	In (1), (7), changed "[sections 1 through 168]" to "this chapter";
00 = 110	in (7), changed "[sections 1 through 168] prescribe" to "this
	chapter prescribes".
35-2-116	In two places, changed "[sections 1 through 168]" to "this
	chapter".
35-2-117	In (1), (2) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 168]" to
05 0 110	"this chapter".
35-2-118	In (1)(h), changed "[section 93]" to "35-2-435"; in (1)(j), changed
35-2-119	"[sections 1 through 168]" to "this chapter". In (1), (2), (8)(c) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 168]"
30-2-110	to "this chapter"; in (7), changed "[sections I through 100]
	(8)(a), changed "[sections 36 and 155]" to "35-2-311 and
	35-2-829".
35-2-120	In (1) (two places), changed "[sections 4 through 14]" to
	"35-2-119, 35-2-121 through 35-2-123, 35-2-1003, 35-2-1108
07 0 100	through 35-2-1112, and this section".
35-2-123	In (1), changed "[sections 4 through 14]" to "35-2-119 through
	35-2-122, 35-2-1003, 35-2-1108 through 1112, and this section"; in (2), changed "[sections 1 through 168]" to "this chapter".
35-2-126	In (3), changed [sections 1 through 100] to this chapter. In (3), changed "[section 173]" to "35-2-133".
35-2-128	Changed "[sections 1 through 168]" to "this chapter".
35-2-130	In (1), (2), (3), (5), changed "[sections 1 through 168]" to "this
	chapter".
35-2-131	In (1) , (2) , changed "[sections 1 through 168]" to "this chapter".
35-2-133	In (1), (2), changed "[section 16]" to "35-2-126".
35-2-202	In (2), changed "[section 17(2)(d)]" to "35-1-216(2)(d)".
35-2-213	In (1)(a), changed "[section 31]" to "35-2-305"; in (2)(d), (5),
	changed "[sections 1 through 168]" to "this chapter"; in (2)(e)(iv),
	changed "[sections 92 through 94]" to "35-2-418, 35-2-435, or 35-2-436".
35-2-215	Changed "[sections 1 through 168]" to "this chapter".
35-2-216	In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 168]" to "this chapter"; in
3 0 = 210	(3), changed "[section 85]" to "35-2-427".
	/-//Qom Francisco 1 or or = *=

35-2-222	In (1)(e), changed "[sections 1 through 168]" to "this chapter"; in (2), changed "[section 121]" to "35-2-232", "[section 87(3)]" to "35-2-429(3)".
35-2-223	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 168]" to "this chapter"; in (1)(b), changed "[section 111(1)]" to "35-2-222(1)"; in (1)(c), changed "[section 121]" to "35-2-232"; in (4), changed "[section 62]" to "35-2-530".
35-2-225	In (6), changed "[section 121]" to "35-2-232".
35-2-226	In (2), (6), changed "[section 112]" to "35-2-223"; in (4), changed "[section 62]" to "35-2-530"; in (7), (8)(c), changed "[section 121]" to "35-2-232"; in (8)(b), changed "[section 114]" to "35-2-225".
35-2-227	In (1), changed "[section 121]" to "35-2-232", "[section 22]" to "35-2-213".
35-2-229	Changed "[section 121]" to "35-2-232", "[section 87(3)]" to "35-2-429(3)".
35-2-230	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 168]" to "this chapter"; in (1)(c), changed "[section 121]" to "35-2-232"; in (4), changed "[section 62]" to "35-2-530".
35-2-233	In (1), (5), changed "[sections 1 through 168] and this section" to "this chapter"; in (5), changed "[section 48]" to "35-2-520".
35-2-305	In (1), changed "[section 28]" to "35-2-117"; in (2)(b), changed "[section 32 or 33] or Title 35, chapter 1" to "Title 35, chapter 1, 35-2-306, or 35-2-307"; in (5), changed "[Sections 1 through 168] do" to "This chapter does".
35-2-307	In (1), (2), (2)(a), changed "[section 152]" to "35-2-826"; in (1)(b), changed "[section 32], Title 35, chapter 1" to "Title 35, chapter 1, or 35-2-306"; in (5), changed "[sections 1 through 168]" to "this chapter".
35-2-311	In (2), changed "[section 168]" to "35-2-904".
35-2-314	In (2), changed "[sections 34 through 57]" to "35-2-309 through
	35-2-311, 35-2-315, 35-2-510 through 35-2-514, 35-2-516 through 35-2-520, 35-2-522, 35-2-524, part 13 of this chapter, and this section.
35-2-414	In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 168]" to "this chapter".
35-2-416	In (6), changed "[Sections 1 through 168] do" to "This chapter does".
35-2-418	In (6), changed "[sections 1 through 168]" to "this chapter".
35-2-423	In (1)(a)(ii), changed "[sections 91 through 94]" to "35-2-416, 35-2-418, 35-2-435, or 35-2-436".
35-2-424	In (4), changed "[section 79(2)]" to "35-2-420(2)".
35-2-428	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 168]" to "this chapter".
35-2-429	In (3), changed "[section 88]" to "35-2-430".
35-2-430 35-2-431	In (1), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 168]" to "this chapter".
35-2-431 35-2-433	In (1), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 168]" to "this chapter".
30 °2~₹33	In (2)(b), changed "[section 89]" to "35-2-431"; in (3), changed "[Sections 85 through 89]" to "Sections 35-2-427 through 35-2-431"; in (4), changed "[section 75]" to "35-2-414"; in (6), changed "[section 91]" to "35-2-416".
35-2-436	In (1), (2)(a), changed "[section 91]" to "35-2-416"; in (1) (two places), (2)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 168]" to "this chapter".
35-2-441	In (5), changed "[Sections 75 through 109] do" to "This part does".

35-2-446	In introduction, changed "[sections 101 through 109]" to "35-2-446 through 35-2-454"; in (5)(a)(ii), changed "[section 107]" to "35-2-452".
35-2-449	In (1)(a), changed "[section 102]" to "35-2-447"; in (1)(c), changed "[sections 101 through 109]" to "35-2-446 through 35-2-454"; in
05 0 450	(3), changed "[section 106]" to "35-2-451".
35-2-450	In (1), changed "[section 103]" to "35-2-448"; in (2), changed "[section 102(1)]" to "35-2-447(1), "[section 102(4)]" to "35-2-447(4)".
35-2-451	In (1) (two places), changed "[section 102]" to "35-2-447".
35-2-452	In (1), changed "[section 103]" to "35-2-448", "[section 105]" to "35-2-450"; in (2), changed "[sections 101 through 109]" to "35-2-446 through 35-2-454".
35-2-453	Changed "[section 102 or 103]" to "35-2-447 or 35-2-448".
35-2-454	In (1), changed "[sections 101 through 109]" to "35-2-446 through 35-2-454"; in (2), changed "[Sections 101 through 109]" to "Sections 35-2-446 through 35-2-454".
35-2-522	In (2), changed "[sections 132 and 133]" to "35-2-1401 and 35-2-1402".
35-2-526	In (4)(b), (5), changed "[sections 62 and 69(2)]" to "35-2-530 and 35-2-538(2)".
35-2-527	In (3) (two places), (5), changed "[section 62]" to "35-2-530".
35-2-528	In (1)(c), changed "[section 59]" to "35-2-527".
35-2-529	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 168]" to "this chapter"; in (2), changed "[section 60 or 64]" to "35-2-528 or 35-2-532".
35-2-530	In (3)(b), changed "[sections 92, 107, 112, 119, 126, 131, 134, or 135]" to "35-2-223, 35-2-230, 35-2-418, 35-2-452, 35-2-611, 35-2-617, 35-2-720, or 35-2-721"; in (4), changed "[section 64]" to "35-2-532".
35-2-531	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 168]" to "this chapter".
35-2-535	In (2)(b), changed "[sections 162(3) and 165]" to "35-2-907(3) and 35-2-910".
35-2-537	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 168]" to "this chapter".
35-2-538	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 168]" to "this chapter".
35-2-539	In (6), changed "[section 73]" to "35-2-542".
35-2-540	In (3), changed "[section 80]" to "35-2-421".
35-2-608	In (1), changed "[section 124]" to "35-2-609", "[section 125]" to "35-2-610".
35-2-609	In (1)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 168]" to "this chapter"; in (1)(d)(i), changed "[section 139(1)(e) and (f)]" to "35-2-725(1)(e) and (1)(f)".
35-2-610	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 168]" to "this chapter"; in (1)(c), changed "[section 121]" to "35-2-232"; in (2), changed "[section 87(3)]" to "35-2-429(3)"; in (4), changed "[section 62]" to "35-2-530"; in (6), changed "[section 113 or 120]" to "35-2-224 or 35-2-231".
35-2-611	In introduction, changed "[section 125]" to "35-2-610"; in (4), changed "[section 125(1)(c)]" to "35-2-610(1)(c)".
35-2-613	In (1), changed "[section 124]" to "35-2-609"; in (1)(b), (1)(c), changed "[section 126]" to "35-2-611"; in (1)(c), changed "[sections 123 through 125]" to "35-2-608 through 35-2-610".
35-2 -6 17	In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 168]" to "this chapter"; in (2)(c), changed "[section 121]" to "35-2-232"; in (3), changed

	"[section 87(3)]" to "35-2-429(3)"; in (5), changed "[section 62]"
35-2-720	to "35-2-530". In (2), changed "[section 87(3)]" to "35-2-429(3)".
35-2-721	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 168]" to "this chapter"; in
	(1)(c), changed "[section 121]" to "35-2-232"; in (2), changed
	"[section 87(3)]" to "35-2-429(3)"; in (4), changed "[section 62]"
	to "35-2-530".
35-2-723	In (1)(f), changed "[section 135(1)(c)]" to "35-2-721(1)(c); in (1)(g),
35-2-724	changed "[section 136(1)]" to "35-2-722(1)". In (3)(f), changed "[sections 137(1)(e) and (1)(f)]" to
00-2-124	"35-2-723(1)(e) and (1)(f)".
35-2-725	In (2)(b), changed "[sections 75 through 109]" to "part 4 of this
	chapter".
35-2-727	In (2), changed "[section 140]" to "35-2-726".
35-2-729	In (1), changed "[section 142]" to "35-2-728".
35-2-731	In (1), changed "[section 142]" to "35-2-728"; in (2), changed "[section 139]" to "35-2-725", "[sections 140 and 141]" to
	"35-2-726 and 35-2-727".
35-2-822	In (1)(a), changed "[section 152]" to "35-2-826".
35-2-823	In (2), changed "[section 149]" to "35-2-822".
35-2-824	In (1), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 168]" to "this chapter";
	in (3), changed "[Sections 1 through 168] do" to "This chapter
35-2-826	does". In (1), (5) (two places), changed "[section 31]" to "35-2-305"; in
00-2-020	(2)(b), changed "[section 32 or 33] or 35-1-302 or 35-1-303" to
	"35-1-309 or 35-1-311 or under 35-2-306 or 35-2-307"; in (5),
	changed "[section 150]" to "35-2-823".
35-2-832	In (1), changed "[section 159]" to "35-2-833"; in (1)(b), changed
	"[sections 1 through 168]" to "this chapter"; in (1)(d), changed
	"[sections 154 or 155]" to "35-2-828 or 35-2-829"; in (2), changed
ລະ ຄຸດວາ	"[section 159]" to "35-2-833".
35-2-833	In (1), changed "[section 158]" to "35-2-832"; in (1), (2), (3) (two places), changed "[section 156]" to "35-2-830"; in (2), changed
	"[section 158(2)]" to "35-2-832(2)".
35-2-834	In (1), changed "[section 156]" to "35-2-830".
35-2-906	In (1), changed "[section 90(4)]" to "35-2-433(4)"; in (5)(e),
	changed "[section 166]" to "35-2-911"; in (5)(g), changed
05 0 005	"[section 168]" to "35-2-904".
35-2-907	In (1), changed "[section 163(3)]" to "35-2-908(3)", "[section 161(5)]" to "35-2-906(5)"; in (2)(a), changed "[section 161(1)]" to
	"35-2-906(1)"; in (2)(c), changed "[section 165]" to "35-2-910"; in
	(4)(a), changed "[section 66]" to "35-2-535"; in (4)(b), changed
	"[sections 1 through 168]" to "this chapter".
35-2-908	In (2), changed "[section 162]" to "35-2-907"; in (4), changed
	"[section 162(2)(c)]" to "35-2-907(2)(c)".
35-2-909	In (1), changed "[section 162(1)]" to "35-2-907(1)"; in (2), changed
35-2-912	"[sections 162(2) and (3)]" to "35-2-907(2) and (3)". Changed "[sections 102 through 105]" to "35-2-447 through
UU-4°014	35-2-450".
35-2-1003	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 168]" to "this chapter".
35-2-1107	In (1), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 168]" to "this chapter".
35-2-1108	In (1)(e), (3), changed "[sections 1 through 168]" to "this
	chapter".

35-2-1109	In (1), changed "[sections 4 and 5]" to "35-2-119 and 35-2-120";
	in (2), changed "[sections 37 and 156]" to "35-2-314 and 35-2-830".
35-2-1112	In (2)(d), changed "[section 168]" to "35-2-904".
35-2-1301	In (1), changed "[sections 50 through 56]" to "this part", "[section
00 2 1001	561" to "35-2-1307".
35-2-1307	Changed "[sections 50 through 56]" to "this part", "[sections 52,
	54, and 55]" to "35-2-1303, 35-2-1305, and 35-2-1306".
35-2-1401	Changed "[section 133]" to "35-2-1402".
35-2-1402	In (2), changed "[sections 134 through 146]" to "part 7 of this
	chapter".
35-5-201	In (2), changed "[section 162]" to "35-1-1028".
35-6-104	In (5), changed "[sections 154 through 159]" to "35-1-938
	through 35-1-943", "[section 143]" to "35-2-729".
35-6-201	In (2)(b), changed "[sections 154 through 159]" to "35-1-938
	through 35-1-943", "[sections 140 and 141]" to "35-2-726 and
	35-2-727".
35-9-103	In (2), changed "[sections 133 through 146]" to "35-1-826
07 0 001	through 35-1-839".
35-9-201	In (3), changed "[section 44]" to "35-1-628".
35-9-205	In (4), changed "[sections 133 through 146]" to "35-1-826 through 35-1-839".
35-9-302	In (4), changed "[section 75]" to "35-1-416".
35-9-303	In (2), changed "[section 20]" to "35-1-236".
35-9-402	In (3), changed "35-1-810 and 35-1-812" to "35-1-826 through
	35-1-839" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous
	reference pursuant to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991.
35-9-404	In (1), changed "[sections 147 through 151]" to "35-1-931
	through 35-1-935".
35-9-501	In (1)(c), changed "[section 154]" to "35-1-938"; in (4) (two
	places), changed "[sections 133 through 146]" to "35-1-826
05 0 504	through 35-1-839".
35-9-504	In (1)(a), changed "[section 154]" to "35-1-938".
35-12-610	In (4), changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "35-12-610 through
35-15-201	35-12-613". In (2), changed "[section 17]" to "35-1-216".
35-16-201 35-16-202	In (2), changed [section 17] to 35-1-216. In (2), changed "[section 17]" to "35-1-216".
35-1 <i>0-202</i> 35-1 <i>7-</i> 202	In (2), changed [section 17] to 35-1-216. In (2), changed "[section 17]" to "35-1-216".
35-1 <i>1-202</i> 35-18-203	In (2), changed [section 17] to 35-1-216. In (2), changed "[section 17]" to "35-1-216".
35-20-103	In (2), changed "[section 17]" to "35-1-210". In (2), changed "[section 17(2)(d)]" to "35-1-216(2)(d)".
00-20-T00	111 (2), changed [section 11(2)(u)] w 00-1-210(2)(u).

37-1-106	Changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
37-3-103	In (1)(i), changed "veterans' administration" to "department of veterans affairs" to reflect federal name change; in (1)(p), changed "[section 11]" to "37-27-302".
37-6-104	In (5), changed "[sections 154 through 159]" to "35-1-938 through 35-1-943".
37-7-301	In introduction, changed "[sections 3 through 5]" to "37-7-307 through 37-7-309".
37-7-308	In (2), (3), (4), changed "[sections 3 through 5]" to "37-7-307 through 37-7-309".

37-7-309	In (2), changed "[section 4(1)(c)]" to "37-7-308(1)(c)"; in (3), (4), changed "[sections 3 through 5]" to "37-7-307 through 37-7-309".
37-7-323	In (2)(a), changed "[sections 3 through 5]" to "37-7-307 through 37-7-309".
37-7-406	In (2), changed "section 42 U.S.C." to "42 U.S.C." - style.
37-7-407	Changed "[section 1 and sections 4 through 7]" to "37-7-406" -
	the prior reference contains more material than the new
	reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect
	the meaning of the reference.
37-7-601	Changed "[Sections 2 through 11] apply" to "This part applies"
	and "[sections 2 through 11]" to "this part".
37-7-602	In introduction, changed "[sections 2 through 11]" to "this part".
37-7-603	In (1), changed "[sections 2 through 11]" to "this part".
37-7-604	In (4)(d), changed "[section 3]" to "37-7-602".
37-7-608	In (1)(e), (2), changed "subsection (1) or [section 4, 5, or 6]" to
	"37-7-603, 37-7-604, 37-7-605, subsection (1) of this section".
37-7-610	Changed "[sections 2 through 11]" to "this part".
37-7-706	Changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part" - the prior
	reference contains more material than the new reference, but
	the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning
	of the reference.
37-7-711	Changed "[section 1 and sections 4 through 7]" to "37-7-703
	through 37-7-706" - the prior reference contains more material
	than the new reference, but the material in the new reference
0711101	does not affect the meaning of the reference.
37-11-101	In (10), changed "[section 2(2)]" to "37-11-106(2)".
37-11-107	Changed "[section 2(2)]" to "37-11-106(2)".
37-16-202	Inserted subsection (9) designation to reflect codification; in
	two places, changed "[sections 1 through 10]" to "37-16-301, 37-16-303, 37-16-304, 37-16-402, 37-16-403, 37-16-405,
	37-16-407, 37-16-408, 37-16-411, and 37-16-414"; changed
	"department" to "board" - the Code Commissioner has changed
	the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991.
37-16-304	In (2)(a), changed "in (1), he must provide" to "in subsection (1),
	he shall provide" and "The purchaser must" to "The purchaser
	shall" - style.
37-17-306	In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "33-17-318".
37-26-101	Changed "[Sections 1 through 8 and 10 through 19]" to "This
	chapter".
37-26-102	In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 8 and 10 through 19]" to
05.00.100	"this chapter".
37-26-103	In introduction, (9), changed "[sections 1 through 8 and 10
	through 19]" to "this chapter"; in (2), changed "[section 9]" to "2-15-1840".
37-26-201	In (1), (7), (8), changed "[sections 1 through 8 and 10 through
07-20-201	19]" to "this chapter"; in (2), (12), changed "[section 4]" to
	"37-26-301"; in (2), (6), changed "[section 3]" to "37-26-103"; in
	(11), changed "[section 13]" to "37-26-403".
37-26-301	In (1)(c), changed "[sections 1 through 8 and 10 through 19]" to
- ·	"this chapter"; in (3), changed "[section 10(2)]" to "37-26-201(2)".
37-26-302	In (1), changed "[Sections 1 through 8 and 10 through 19]
	recognize" to "This chapter recognizes" and "[sections 1 through
	8 and 10 through 19]" to "this chapter"; in (2), changed

	"[Sections 1 through 8 and 10 through 19] do" to "This chapter
	does".
37-26-303	Changed "responsibility is limited" to "responsibility are
	limited" - style; changed "[sections 1 through 8 and 10 through
05 00 401	19]" to "this chapter".
37-26-401	In (1), changed "[section 6]" to "37-26-302"; in (1), (2)(a), (2)(b),
	(2)(c) (two places), (3), changed "[sections 1 through 8 and 10 through 19]" to "this chapter".
37-26-403	In (1), changed "[section 12]" to "37-26-402"; in (3), changed "[the
07-20-200	effective date of sections 9, 10, 11, and 22]" to "April 1, 1991"
	and "[section 12 or 14]" to "37-26-402 or 37-26-404".
37-26-405	Changed "[section 12]" to "37-26-402".
37-26-408	In introduction, (10), (11), changed "[sections 1 through 8 and
	10 through 19]" to "this chapter".
37-26-409	In (1) (two places), (3), changed "[sections 1 through 8 and 10
	through 19]" to "this chapter".
37-26-414	In (1), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 8 and 10 through 19]"
	to "this chapter".
37-27-101	Changed "[Sections 1 through 4 and 6 through 23]" to "This
07 07 100	chapter".
37-27-102	Changed "[sections 1 through 4 and 6 through 23]" to "this
37-27-103	chapter". In introduction, (1), (6), changed "[sections 1 through 4 and 6
31-21-103	through 23]" to "this chapter"; in (2), changed "[section 5]" to
	"2-15-1840".
37-27-104	Changed "[Sections 1 through 4 and 6 through 23] do" to "This
	chapter does".
37-27-105	In (3), changed "[sections 1 through 4 and 6 through 23]" to "this
	chapter"; in (3)(b), changed "37-75-102" to "section 2, Chapter
	493, Laws of 1989" because section is no longer codified; in (3)(c),
05 05 001	(3)(1), changed "[section 7]" to "37-27-201".
37-27-201 37-27-203	In (3)(m), changed "[section 11]" to "37-27-302".
37-27-203	In (2), (3), changed "[section 7(2) and (3)]" to "37-27-201(2) and (3)"; in (3)(a), (3)(b), changed "[the effective date of sections 1
	through 4 and 7 through 25]" to "July 1, 1991"; in (4), changed
	"[section 7 and this section]" to "37-27-201 and this section".
37-27-205	In (1), changed "37-75-102" to "section 2, Chapter 493, Laws of
	1989" because section is no longer codified; in (2), changed
	"[section 10]" to "37-27-202"; in (3), changed "[sections 1 through
	4 and 6 through 23]" to "this chapter".
37-27-213	In (1)(f), changed "[sections 1 through 4 and 6 through 23]" to
	"this chapter".
37-27-216	Changed "[section 13]" to "37-27-210"; in two places, changed
97 97 901	"[sections 1 through 4 and 6 through 23]" to "this chapter".
37-27-301	Changed "[sections 1 through 4 and 6 through 23]" to "this
37-27-312	chapter". In introduction, changed "[section 6]" to "37-27-105".
37-27-321	In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 4 and 6 through 23]" to "this
	chapter".
37-27-325	In (1) (two places), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 4 and 6
	through 23]" to "this chapter".
37-28-101	Changed "[sections 1, 2, and 4 through 13]" to "this chapter".

05 00 100	T ' 4 1 4' - 1 18F 4'- 1 0 - 144 110184
37-28-102	In introduction, changed "[sections 1, 2, and 4 through 13]" to "this chapter"; in (1), changed "[section 3]" to "2-15-1860"; in (4),
	changed "[sections 6 through 10]" to "part 2 of this chapter".
37-28-104	In (1)(b), changed "[section 7]" to "37-28-202"; in (2)(a), changed
0, 20 27 2	"[sections 1, 2, and 4 through 13]" to "this chapter".
37-28-201	In (1), (3), (4), changed "[sections 1, 2, and 4 through 13]" to "this
	chapter"; in (1), changed "[sections 6 through 9]" to "37-28-201
	through 37-28-203 and 37-28-206"; in (2), changed "[Sections 1,
.=	2, and 4 through 13] do" to "This chapter does".
37-28-206	In (1)(a), changed "[section 7(2)]" to "37-28-202(2)"; in (2),
37-28-301	changed "[section 7]" to "37-28-202". In (1)(b), changed "[section 10]" to "37-28-210".
37-28-301 37-28-302	Changed "[sections 1, 2, and 4 through 13]" to "this chapter".
37-41-202	In (2), (3), changed "[section 2]" to "37-41-205".
37-43-204	In (1), changed "that is collected" to "that are collected" - style.
37-43-303	In (2), changed "[section 4]" to "85-2-905".
37-43-307	In (1), changed "[section 4]" to "85-2-905".
37-54-101	Changed "[Sections 1, 2, and 4 through 28]" to "This chapter".
37-54-102	In introduction, (4), changed "[sections 1, 2, and 4 through 28]"
	to "this chapter"; in (5), changed "[section 3]" to "2-15-1868"; in (7), changed "[section 21]" to "37-54-305"; in (10), changed
	"[section 5]" to "37-54-201".
37-54-105	In (1), (14), changed "[sections 1, 2, and 4 through 28]" to "this
	chapter"; in (13), changed "[sections 8 and 24]" to "37-54-210
	and 37-54-310".
37-54-110	Changed "[sections 1, 2, and 4 through 28]" to "this chapter".
37-54-112	In two places, changed "[sections 1, 2, and 4 through 28]" to "this
37-54-201	chapter". In (1), changed "[section 6]" to "37-54-202" and "[section 4]" to
07-04-201	"37-54-105"; in (3), changed "[sections 1, 2, and 4 through 28]"
	to "this chapter" and "[sections 18 through 20]" to "37-54-302
	through 37-54-304".
37-54-202	In (1), (2), changed "[section 7]" to "37-54-203"; in (1)(b)(ii),
	changed "[section 13]" to "37-54-403".
37-54-203	In introduction, changed "[section 6]" to "37-54-202"; in (4), (8),
37-54-210	changed "[sections 1, 2, and 4 through 28]" to "this chapter". In (2), changed "[section 28]" to "37-54-406".
37-54-210 37-54-211	In (1)(b), changed "[section 8]" to "37-54-210".
37-54-301	In (1), (2), changed "[sections 1, 2, and 4 through 28]" to "this
	chapter".
37-54-302	In (3), changed "[section 13]" to "37-54-403" and "[section 14]"
	to "37-54-402"; in (5), changed "[section 21]" to "37-54-305".
37-54-304	In (1), changed "[section 6]" to "37-54-202" and "[section 19]" to
	"37-54-303"; in (3)(f), changed "[sections 1, 2, and 4 through 28]"
37-54-305	to "this chapter". In (1), changed "[sections 18 through 20]" to "37-54-302 through
0. 01 000	37-54-304".
37-54-310	In (1), changed "[section 21]" to "37-54-305".
37-54-311	In (1)(b), changed "[section 24]" to "37-54-310".
37-54-401	In (1) (two places), (2), changed "[sections 1, 2, and 4 through
	28]" to "this chapter"; in (3), changed "[section 5(3)]" to
27-54 409	"37-54-201(3)".
37-54-402	In (1)(a), (1)(b), (1)(i) (two places), changed "[sections 1, 2, and 4 through 28]" to "this chapter".
	T MILVER 201 W MIS CHAPTER.

37-54-406	In (1), (3), changed "[sections 1, 2, and 4 through 28]" to "this chapter".	
37-54-411	In (2), changed "[sections 1, 2, and 4 through 28]" to "this chapter".	
37-54-417	In (1), changed "[sections 1, 2, and 4 through 28]" to "this chapter".	
37-60-406	Changed "[section 2]" to "46-1-202".	
TITLE 39		
39-2-1001	Changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "this part".	
39-2-1002	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "this part".	
39-2-1004	Changed "[section 3]" to "39-2-1003".	
39-6-101	In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".	
39-29-101	7 (0)(1) (0)() 1	
00 20 101	In (2)(b), (3)(a), changed "veterans administration" to "department of veterans affairs" to reflect federal name change.	

	Montana both at the inception of employment and during all
	phases of the work performed for the worker" to "workers'
	compensation insurance for the worker in Montana both at the
	inception of employment and during all phases of the work
	performed" - style.
39-71-118	In (3), changed "39-71-117(4)" to "39-71-117(3)" - the Code

In (3)(b), changed "workers' compensation insurance in

39-71-118	In (3), changed "39-71-117(4)" to "39-71-117(3)" - the Code
	Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant
	to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991.

	w sec. 02, Ch. 10, L. 1991.
39-71-703	In (6), changed "in the section" to "in this section" - style.

special" - style.

39-71-117

39-71-1011	In (3), changed "39-71-1003, [section 11], and 39-71-1025" to
	"39-71-1003, 39-71-1025, and 39-71-2001" - the Code
	Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant
	to sec. 62. Ch. 16. L. 1991.

39-71-2316	In (4), changed "[section 21]" to "section 21, Chapter 4, Special
	Laws of May 1990".

39-71-2321	In (2), changed "[section 4]" to "39-71-2353", "[sections 1 and 2]"
	to "39-71-9354 and 39-71-9355"

39-71-2351	In (2)(b), changed "[section 4]" to "39-71-2353" and in two places,
	changed "[sections 1 and 2]" to "39-71-2354 and 39-71 2355".

39-71-2352	In (1), changed "[section 4] and 39-71-2316(9)" to "39-71-2316(9)
	and 30-71-9353" "[rection 11" to "30-71-9354"

	and 50 (1 2000) [50000011] 60 00 (1 2001)
39-71-2354	In (1) (three places), (2), changed "[section 2]" to "39-71-2355".
20 71 9255	$I_{-}(1) = h_{-} - 1$ "[tion 1(9)]" to "90 71 9254(9)" in (9) show and

39-71-2355	In (1), changed "[section 1(2)]" to "39-71-2354(2)"; in (2), changed
	"[section 1]" to "39-71-2354".

39-71-2503	In (6), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "July 1, 1991".
39-71-2504	In (2), changed "[section 4]" to "39-71-2353", "[sections 1 and 2]"
	to "39-71-9354 and 39-71-9355"

TITLE 40

40-4-130 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "40-4-130 through 40-4-136"; in (10), changed "[section 7]" to "40-4-136".

40-4-131	In (2)(b), changed "[section 1]" to "40-4-130".
40-4-132	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "40-4-130 through 40-4-136".
40-4-133	40-4-130 . Changed "[section 1]" to "40-4-130".
40-4-134	Changed "[section 6]" to "40-4-135".
40-4-135	In (1), (2), changed "[section 4]" to "40-4-133"; in (2), changed
10 1 100	"[section 1]" to "40-4-130".
40-4-136	In (1), (2)(a)(ii), (2)(a)(v), changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to
	"40-4-130 through 40-4-136"; in (2)(a)(iii), changed "[sections 1
	through 7] and 40-4-104" to "40-4-104 and 40-4-130 through
	40-4-136".
40-4-204	In (5)(a) (two places), changed "[section 16]" to "40-5-315"; in (7),
40 = 000	changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "40-5-271 through 40-5-273".
40-5-226	In (8), changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "40-5-271 through
40 = 071	40-5-273"; in (11), changed "[section 16]" to "40-5-315".
40-5-271	In (4), changed "[section 2]" to "40-5-272".
40-5-272 40-5-273	In (1), (2), changed "[section 3]" to "40-5-273".
40-0-273	In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "40-5-272"; in (9)(c), changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "40-5-271 through 40-5-273".
40-5-304	In (3), changed "[section 16]" to "40-5-315", "[section 16(3)(b)]"
40-0-004	to "40-5-315(3)(b)".
40-5-309	In (4), changed "[section 16]" to "40-5-315".
40-5-440	In (1), changed "plan which can be extended" to "plan that can
	be extended" - style; in (5)(a), changed "subsection (3)" to
	"subsection (4)" - the Code Commissioner has changed the
	erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991.
40-5-441	In (2), changed "[section 18]" to "40-5-440".
40-5-442	In (1)(c), changed "[section 18]" to "40-5-440".
40-6-116	In (8), changed "[section 16]" to "40-5-315", changed "must be
	enforceable by immediate or delinquency withholding" to "must
	be enforced by immediate or delinquency income withholding"
	- clarity; in (9), changed "the department of" to "the department,
	of the following" - style; in (10), changed "[sections 1 through 3]"
40.0100	to "40-5-271 through 40-5-273".
40-8-103 40-8-109	In (12), changed "[section 4]" to "40-8-117".
40-0-109	In (3)(e), changed "[sections 2 and 3]" to "40-8-115 and 40-8-116"; in (8)(b), changed "[section 2]" to "40-8-115"; in (8)(c),
	changed "[section 3]" to "40-8-116".
40-8-115	In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "40-8-116".
40-8-116	In (3)(b), changed "[section 2]" to "40-8-115".
10-0 110	in (0)(0), changed [seconding] w 40-0-110 .

41-3-107	In (2), changed "[section 3]" to "52-2-203".
41-3-205	In (3)(n), changed "[section 1]" to "52-2-211", "[section 3]" to "52-2-203".
41-3-406	In (4)(b)(ii), changed "there is an alternative arrangement" to
	"an alternative arrangement" - style.
41-3-609	In (1)(d) (two places), changed "[section 1]" to "41-3-410".
41-3-1102	In (7), changed "[section 2]" to "41-3-1151".
41-5-103	In (20), changed "[section 3]" to "41-5-811".
41-5-306	In (1)(d), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "Title 46, chapter
	18, part 10".

41-5-403	In (1)(e), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "Title 46, chapter 18, part 10"; in (6)(b)(ii), changed "there is an alternative arrangement" to "an alternative arrangement" - style.
41-5-523	In (1)(k), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "Title 46, chapter 18, part 10"; in (10)(b)(ii), changed "there is an alternative arrangement" to "an alternative arrangement" - style.
41-5-602	In (2)(i), changed "[section 1]" to "52-2-211", "[section 3]" to "52-2-203".
41-5-603	In (1)(g), changed "[section 1]" to "52-2-211", "[section 3]" to "52-2-203".
41-5-811	In (2)(c), changed "[section 2]" to "41-5-810".
41-5-1001	In introduction, changed "[sections 7 through 14]" to "this part"; in (3), changed "[section 4]" to "41-5-812"; in (5), changed "[section 9]" to "41-5-1003"; in (7), changed "[section 8]" to "41-5-1002".
41-5-1002	In (1), changed "[sections 9 through 11]" to "41-5-1003 through 41-5-1005"; in (2), changed "[sections 7 through 11]" to "41-5-1001 through 41-5-1005".
41-5-1003	In (1), (4), (5), changed "[section 8]" to "41-5-1002"; in (3), changed "[section 10]" to "41-5-1004".
41-5-1004	In (3), changed "[section 8]" to "41-5-1002".
41-5-1005	In (1), (1)(b), (2), changed "[section 8]" to "41-5-1002".
41-5-1008	Changed "[section 4], and [sections 7 through 14]" to "41-5-812, and 41-5-1001 through 41-5-1008".

44-2-304	Changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
44-2-701	In (2), changed "[section 2]" to "44-2-702".
44-2-702	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "44-2-701"; in (2)(d), changed
	"[sections 3 and 4]" to "44-2-703, 44-2-704".
44-2-703	Changed "[section 1]" to "44-2-701".
44-2-704	Changed "[section 1]" to "44-2-701".
44-2-705	Changed "[section 2]" to "44-2-702".
44-4-302	In (4), changed "[section 3]" to "7-31-203".
44-11-303	In (5), changed "[section 2]" to "46-1-202".
44-13-103	In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".

45-5-206	In (2), changed "[section 32]" to "46-6-311".
45-8-107	Changed "[Sections 1 through 3]" to "Sections 45-8-107 through 45-8-109".
45-8-108	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "45-8-107 through 45-8-109".
45-8-109	In (4), changed "[Sections 1 through 3]" to "Sections 45-8-107 through 45-8-109".
45-8-209	In (3)(a), changed "[section 2]" to "46-1-202".
45-8-315	In two places, changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "45-8-321 through 45-8-328".
45-8-317	In introduction, changed "[section 8]" to "45-8-328"; in (7), changed "[section 1]" to "45-8-321".
45-8-321	In (1)(d), changed "[section 7 or 8]" to "45-8-327 or 45-8-328".

35

45-8-322 In (5), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "45-8-321 through 45-8-325".

45-8-326 Changed "improper grant, renewal, or failure" to "improper grant of, renewal of, or failure" - style.

45-9-127 Inserted subsection designations to reflect codification.

TITLE 46

1111LE 40	
46-4-101 46-4-110	In (3), changed "[section 4]" to "46-4-122". In (1), (2), (6), changed "[section 4]" to "46-4-122"; in (3), changed
40-1-110	"[section 7]" to "46-4-112"; in (5), changed "[section 8]" to "46-4-113"; in (8), changed "inquiry to the collection" to "inquiry or the collection" - style.
46-4-121	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part" - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
46-4-123	Changed "[section 4]" to "46-4-122".
46-5-228	Outlined section to reflect codification.
46-6-105	Changed "[section 32]" to "46-6-311".
46-6-211	In (1), changed "[section 97]" to "46-11-110" - the Code
	Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991.
46-6-212	Outlined section to reflect codification.
46-6-215	Deleted subsection designation to reflect codification.
46-8-210	Changed "[Sections 1 and 3 through 5]" to "Sections 46-8-210 through 46-8-213".
46-8-212	In (2)(a), changed "46-1-201(2)" to "46-1-202" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991.
46-9-105	In (1), changed "[sections 73, 76, 77, 86]; Title 46, chapter 9; and this section" to "Title 46, chapter 9" - deleted references to specific sections because of all-inclusive reference to chapter.
46-9-401	In (3), changed "[sections 72, 73, 76, 77, 86], and this chapter" to "this chapter" - deleted references to specific sections because of all-inclusive reference to chapter.
46-9-414	In (2), changed "[sections 72, 73, 76, 77, 86], and this chapter" to "this chapter" - deleted references to specific sections because of all-inclusive reference to chapter.
46-9-512	In (3), changed "[section 86]" to "46-9-511" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991.
46-10-105	In introduction, changed "all cases where" to "all cases in which" - style.
46-11-111	Changed "46-11-103" to "46-11-205" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991.
46-11-302	In (3), changed "[sections 105, 107, 108, 112], and this part" to "this part" - deleted references to specific sections because of all-inclusive reference to part.
46-12-210	In (4), changed "[section 135]" to "46-12-211" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant

to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991.

46-12-213	Changed "[section 135]" to "46-12-211" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991.
46-13-110	In (3)(a), changed "[sections 177, 178], and 46-11-404" to "46-11-404, 46-13-210, and 46-13-211", in (3)(c), changed "[section 125]" to "46-11-701", in (3)(d), changed "[section 135]" to "46-12-211", and in (3)(k), changed "46-13-203, 46-13-204, and [section 176]" to "46-13-203 through 46-13-205" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous references pursuant to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991; in (3)(1), changed "[sections 72, 73, 76, 77], and Title 46, chapter 9" to "Title 46, chapter 9" - deleted references to specific sections because of all-inclusive reference to chapter.
46- 14-101	Changed "[section 154]" to "46-14-204" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991.
46-15-202	In (6), changed "[section 128]" to "46-16-122" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991.
46-18-104	In introduction, changed "[sections 1, 4, and 5], 46-18-101, and 46-18-201" to "46-18-101, 46-18-104, 46-18-105, 46-18-201, and 46-18-225"; in (1), changed "[section 3 of House Bill No. 272]" to "53-30-303".
46-18-105	Changed "[, as authorized under House Bill No. 272]" to ", as authorized under Title 53, chapter 30, part 3".
46-18-115	In (3), changed "[sections 125 through 129]" to "46-11-701 and 46-16-120 through 46-16-123" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991.
46-18-201	In (1)(a)(ix), (1)(f), changed "[section 9]" to "53-30-321"; in (1)(a)(x), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "Title 46, chapter 18, part 10"; in (10) (two places), changed "[section 4]" to "46-18-225".
46-18-203	In (3), changed "[sections 72, 73, 76, 77], and Title 46, chapter 9" to "Title 46, chapter 9" - deleted references to specific sections because of all-inclusive reference to chapter.
46-18-225	In (10), changed "hardship on himself" to "hardship on the offender" - clarity.
46-18-231 46-18-1001 46-23-201 46-23-316	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "45-9-109". In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part". In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "45-9-109". Changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".

30".

49-2-303	In (4), changed "[sections 1 and 2]" to "2-18-111 and 18-1-110".
49-2-501	In (2)(a), changed "[section 2]" to "49-2-510".
49-2-506	In (2), changed "[section 2]" to "49-2-510".
49-2-509	In (5), changed "[section 2]" to "49-2-510".
49-2-602	In (1)(c), changed "has lawfully participated" to "has been
	lawfully participating" - style.
49-3-103	In (2), changed "Title 39, chapter 30, [sections 1 and 2], and
	10-2-402" to "2-18-111, 10-2-402, 18-1-110, and Title 39, chapter
	005

TITLE 50

50-9-204	In (3), (4), changed "[section 12]" to "50-9-106".
50-10-101 50-10-104	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part". In (1), (2), (5), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part"; in
20-10-10-4	(4), (5), (6), changed "[Sections 1 through 6] do" to "This part
	does"; in (5), changed "nor do [sections 1 through 6]" to "nor does
	this part".
50-10-105	In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part".
50-10-106	In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "50-10-103".
50-15-112	In (1), changed "unless it is satisfied" to "unless they are satisfied" - style.
50-21-103	In (5), changed "veterans administration" to "department of
	veterans affairs" to reflect federal name change.
50-40-104	Inserted subsection (4) designation to reflect codification.
50-40-203	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "50-40-202
70.40.404	through 50-40-205".
50-49-101	Changed "This act" to "This part".
50-49-103	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 3 and 5 through
EO EO 90E	9]" to "this part"; in (1), changed "[section 4]" to "2-15-2210". In (1), (2), changed "[section 3]" to "50-50-216".
50-50-205 50-51-204	In (1), (2), changed [section 3] to 50-50-210. In (1), (2), changed "[section 4]" to "50-51-110".
50-52-202	In (2), (3), changed "[section 2]" to "50-52-210".
50-53-103	In (1)(e), changed "[section 17]" to "50-53-218".
50-53-104	In (4), changed "[section 15]" to "50-53-216", "[section 16]" to
	"50-53-217".
50-53-201	In (3), changed "[sections 4 through 17]" to "this part"; in (4),
	changed "[section 7]" to "50-53-206", "[section 8]" to "50-53-207".
50-53-202	In (1), changed "[section 6]" to "50-53-203"; in (2), changed
	"[sections 4 through 17]" to "this part"; in (3), changed "[section
70 70 000	7]" to "50-53-206".
50-53-203	In (2), changed "[section 9]" to "50-53-204"; in (3), changed
	"[section 17]" to "50-53-218"; in (4), changed "[sections 4 through 17]" to "this part".
50-53-204	In (1), (2), changed "[sections 4 through 17]" to "this part".
50-53-206	In (1), changed "[sections 4 through 17]" to "this part"; in (2),
00 00 200	changed "[section 8]" to "50-53-207".
50-53-207	In (1) (two places), (3), changed "[sections 4 through 17]" to "this
	part"; in (2), changed "[section 7]" to "50-53-206".
50-53-211	In (1), changed "[sections 4 through 17]" to "this part", "[section
	13]" to "50-53-213".
50-53-212	In (1), (2), changed "[section 13]" to "50-53-213"; in (3), changed
	"[sections 4 through 17]" to "this part"; in (4), changed "A
FO FO 01 0	hearing requested by" to "A hearing request by" - style.
50-53-213	In introduction, changed "[section 12]" to "50-53-212".
50-53-216	In (1), changed "[sections 4 through 17]" to "this part"; in (2),
50-53-217	changed "[section 12]" to "50-53-212". In two places, changed "[sections 4 through 17]" to "this part".
50-53-217 50-53-218	In (1), (2), (3), changed "[sections 4 through 17]" to "this part".
00 00 MIO	in (1), (2), (0), changed [sections 4 through 11] W this part.

TITLE 52

52-2-201 Changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "this part".
52-2-202 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "this part".

52-2-203	In (3), changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "this part".
52-2-521	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "52-2-521 through 52-2-528".
52-2-523	Changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "52-2-521 through 52-2-528".
52-2-524	Changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "52-2-521 through 52-2-528".
52-2-525	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "52-2-521 through 52-2-528".
52-2-526	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "52-2-521 through 52-2-528".
52-2-527	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "52-2-521 through 52-2-528".
52-2-528	Changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "52-2-521 through 52-2-528".
52-5-121	In introduction, changed "[section 1]" to "52-5-120".

53-1-301	In (5), changed "[section 2]" to "section 2, Chapter 1, Special
	Laws of May 1990".
53-1-413	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "90-7-220".
53-2-1107	In (2)(h), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
53-5-401	In (2), changed "[section 4]" to "31-2-330".
53-6-101	In (2)(c), changed "[section 1]" to "33-22-132".
53-6-110	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
53-6-161	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "53-6-161
	through 53-6-164".
53-6-162	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "53-6-161
	through 53-6-164".
53-6-164	Changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "53-6-161 through
	53-6-164".
53-20-102	In (12), changed "[section 1]" to "53-20-133".
53-20-104	In (8), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
53-20-125	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "53-20-133".
53-21-104	In (8), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
53-21-138	In (2)(a), changed "[section 4]" to "53-21-139".
53-24-208	In (1), changed "standards shall be adopted" to "standards must
	be adopted" - style.
53-24-210	Changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
53-24-216	In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "15-24-217".
53-30-101	In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "sections 1 through
	7, Chapter 651, Laws of 1991".
53-30-106	In (2) (two places), (3), changed "department of corrections and
	human services" to "department" - style.
53-30-133	In (2)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
53-30-229	In (7), changed "[section 1]" to "41-5-311".
53-30-301	Changed "[Sections 1 through 15]" to "This part".
53-30-302	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 15]" to "this part".
53-30-303	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 15]" to "this part";
20.00.01 5	in (1), changed "[section 5]" to "53-30-312".
53-30-311	In (1), changed "[section 9]" to "53-30-321".
53-30-314	In (1), changed "[section 9]" to "53-30-321".
53-30-315	In (1), changed "[section 9]" to "53-30-321".

In (2), (5), changed "[sections 1 through 15]" to "this part"; in (2), changed "[section 13]" to "section 14, Chapter 554, Laws of 1991" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991.

53-30-323 In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 15]" to "this part".

TITLE 60

60-11-112 In introduction, changed "[section 2]" to "60-11-111".

In (1), (2), changed "[section 2]" to "60-11-122"; in (2), changed "department of commerce" to "department of transportation" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991, changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "60-11-121 through 60-11-123".

TITLE 61

TITLE 61	
61-1-413 61-1-414 61-3-206	Changed "[section 6]" to "61-8-381". Changed "[section 6]" to "61-8-381". In (1), changed "written statement signed" to "written statement that is signed" and "statement, containing the
	following" to "statement, and that contains the following" - clarity.
61-3-321	In (5), changed "In addition, the department" to "The department" - style, changed "[section 1]" to "19-6-709".
61-3-332	In (6), changed "markings herein provided, number plates must have thereon" to "markings in this section provided, number plates must bear"; in (10)(a) (two places), (10)(b), (10)(c), changed "division" to "department" - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous references pursuant to sec. 62, Ch. 16, L. 1991; in (10)(c), changed "veterans' administration" to "department of veterans affairs" to reflect federal name change.
61-3-347	In (1)(c), changed "[section 12]" to "61-3-345".
61-3-446	Changed "61-3-451, or [section 1]" to "61-3-448, or 61-3-451".
61-4-101	In (1)(a)(ii), changed "[section 9]" to "61-1-319".
61-4-105	In (1) (two places), (2), changed "[section 10]" to "61-4-120".
61-8-380	In (4), changed "[sections 2 through 8]" to "61-1-413 through 61-1-415 and 61-8-380 through 61-8-384".
61-8-383	In (2), (4), changed "[section 5]" to "61-8-380"; in (4), changed "[sections 2 through 8]" to 61-1-413 through 61-1-415 and 61-8-380 through 61-8-384".
61-8-384	Changed "[sections 2 through 8]" to "61-1-413 through 61-1-415 and 61-8-380 through 61-8-384".
61-8-714	In (7), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "Title 46, chapter 18, part 10".
61-8-722	În (7), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "Title 46, chapter 18, part 10".
61-8-809	Changed "[section 7]" to "61-8-811".
61-8-810	Changed "[section 7]" to "61-8-811".
61-8-811	Changed "[section 5], or [section 6]" to "61-8-809, or 61-8-810".
61-9-405	In (5), changed "[sections 2 and 3]" to "61-9-428, 61-9-429"; in

(6), changed "[section 2]" to "61-9-428" and in two places, changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "October 1, 1991".

In (3)(a), changed "combined trailer length, the long" to "combined trailer length, and the long" - style; in (7)(b), changed "under subsection (7)" to "under this subsection (7)" - style. 61-10-124

TITLE 69

69-1-404	In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
69-1-225	In (3) (two places), changed "[section 1]" to "15-1-211".
69-1-226	In (2) (two places), changed "[section 1]" to "15-1-211".
69-3-305	In (4), changed "[section 2]" to "69-3-809".
69-7-111	In (1), changed "[section 4]" to "75-6-108".
69-12-301	In (5), changed "motor carriers embraces all" to "motor carriers include all" - style.
69-12-315	In (3), changed "[section 6(1)]" to "subsection (1)" to reflect codification.
69-12-334	Changed "[section 7]" to "69-12-333".
69-12-407	In (4), changed "[section 6]" to "69-12-315".
69-14-501	In (2), changed "[sections 77 through 80]" to "35-1-419 through 35-1-422".
69-14-553	Changed "[sections 1 and 2]" to "69-14-931 and 69-14-932".
69-14-931	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 and 2]" to "69-14-932 and this section"; in (1)(a), (1)(b), changed "[section 2]" to "69-14-932".
69-14-932	In (1), changed "300 feet of the track" to "300 feet from the track" - style.

TITLE 71

71-3-531 In (4), changed "Where payment" to "When payment" - style.

TITLE 72

72-2-901	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 10]" to "this part":
	in (1), changed "[sections 2 through 5]" to "72-2-902 through
	72-2-905"; in (2), changed "[section 9]" to "72-2-908".
72-2-902	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 10] do" to "this part does";
	in (3), changed "[Sections 1 through 10]" to "This part".
72-2-904	In (3), changed "[section 5]" to "72-2-905"; in (4), changed
	"[section 3]" to "72-2-903".
72-2-905	Changed "[sections 1 through 10]" to "this part".
72-2-906	In two places, changed "[sections 1 through 10]" to "this part".
72-2-910	Changed "[Sections 1 through 7]" to "Sections 72-2-901 through
	72-2-907" and "[sections 1 through 10]" to "this part".
72-16-202	Changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
72-16-1001	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "this part".
72-16-1003	In (2), changed "[section 2]" to "72-16-1002".
72-16-1004	In two places, changed "[section 2]" to "72-16-1002"; changed
	"[section 3]" to "72-16-1003".
72-16-1005	Changed "[section 2]" to "72-16-1002".
72-16-1006	In two places, changed "[section 2]" to "72-16-1002".
72-16-1007	Changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "72-16-1001 through
10 100.	72-16-1006"; in two places changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to
	12-10-1000, in two places changed [sections I through /] to

"this part".

72-31-201	In (1), (3), changed "[sections 1 through 16]" to "this part"; in (1) (two places), (4), changed "[sections 2 through 16]" to "72-31-202 through 72-31-216".
72-31-207	In (1)(b), (1)(c), changed "[section 8]" to "72-31-208".
72-31-215	Changed "[sections 2 through 14]" to "72-31-202 through 72-31-214".
72-31-216	In introduction, changed "[section 1(1)]" to "72-31-201(1)".
	TITLE 75
75-1-203	In (4), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
75-1-1101	In (5), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
75-2-514	In (6), changed "[section 1]" to "75-2-508".
75-5-106	In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 23]" to "Title 7, chapter 13,
	part 45".
75-5-311	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 23]" to "Title 7, chapter 13,
	part 45".
75-5-401	In (4), changed "[section 3]" to "75-5-405".
75-5-402	In (4), changed "[section 3]" to "75-5-405".
75-5-507	In (4)(a)(i), changed "the department is either unable" to "either
	the department is unable" - style.
75-5-634	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "75-5-507".
75-5-635	In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "75-5-507".
75-6-103	In (2)(b), changed "[section 4]" to "75-6-108".
75-6-104	In (6), changed "[section 4]" to "75-6-108", "[section 8]" to "75-6-115".
75-6-108	In (4), changed "[section 8]" to "75-6-115", "[section 4 of Senate Bill No. 94]" to "85-2-905".
75-6-109	In (2), (5)(b), changed "[section 7]" to "75-6-114"; in (6), changed "[section 8]" to "75-6-115"; in (7), changed "[section 4]" to "75-6-108".
75-6-111	In (1), changed "[section 6]" to "75-6-109"; in (2), changed "[section 7]" to "75-6-114".
75-6-114	In (4), changed "[section 8]" to "75-6-115".
75-6-115	In (2)(a), changed "[sections 6 and 7]" to "75-6-109 and
	75-6-114"; in (2)(b), changed "[section 4]" to "75-6-108".
75-7-304	In (6), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
75-10-104	In (1), changed "[section 7]" to "75-10-807"; in (2)(d), (2)(e), changed "[section 1]" to "75-10-118".
75-10-105	In (4), changed "[section 1]" to "75-10-118".
75-10-115	In (1)(b)(ii), changed "25,000 tons per year" to "25,000 tons a year" - style.
75-10-116	Changed "[section 1]" to "75-10-118".
75-10-117	In (2)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "75-10-118".
75-10-533	Changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
75-10-704	In (7), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
75-10-716	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 and 2]" to "75-10-717 and this section".
75-10-801	Changed "[Sections 1 through 7]" to "This part".
75-10-802	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "this part"; in (3), changed "[section 4]" to "75-10-804".
75-10-805	In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "75-10-803".

	CODE COMMISSIONER'S REPORT 42
75-10-807	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "this part"; in (2)(c), changed "[section 4]" to "75-10-804" and "[section 3]" to "75-10-803".
75-10-901	Changed "[Sections 1 through 36]" to "Sections 75-10-901 through 75-10-945".
75-10-902	In (2), changed "[section 11]" to "75-10-916", "[section 26] and 75-10-221" to "75-10-221 and 75-10-933".
75-10-903	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 36]" to "75-10-901 through 75-10-945"; in (1) (two places), changed "[sections 11 through 28]" to "75-10-916 through 75-10-930 and 75-10-933 through 75-10-935"; in (3), changed "[section 11]" to "75-10-916".
75-10-906	Changed "[sections 1 through 36]" to "75-10-901 through 75-10-945".
75-10-907	Changed "[sections 1 through 36]" to "75-10-901 through 75-10-945".
75-10-908	In (1) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 36]" to "75-10-901 through 75-10-945"; in (2), changed "[section 16]" to "75-10-921".
75-10-909	Changed "[sections 1 through 36]" to "75-10-901 through 75-10-945".
75-10-910	Changed "[sections 1 through 36]" to "75-10-901 through 75-10-945".
75-10-913	In (1), changed "[section 11]" to "75-10-916"; in (2)(d), changed "department by rule or the department on its own initiative" to "department by rule, on its own initiative" - style, changed "[sections 1 through 36]" to "75-10-901 through 75-10-945".
75-10-914	Changed "[section 9]" to "75-10-913", "[section 15]" to "75-10-920", "[section 11]" to "75-10-916".
75-10-916	In (2), changed "[sections 11 through 25]" to "75-10-916 through

6 through 75-10-930". 75-10-917 Changed "[sections 1 through 36]" to "75-10-901 through 75-10-945".

In (1)(a), changed "[section 11]" to "75-10-916"; in (1)(a)(v), 75-10-918 changed "[sections 1 through 36]" to "75-10-901 through 75-10-945".

In (1), changed "[section 13(3) and (4)]" to "75-10-918(3) and (4)"; in (2), changed "[section 17]" to "75-10-922", "[sections 1 through 36]" to "75-10-901 through 75-10-945". 75-10-919

75-10-921 In (1)(a), (1)(b) (two places), (2)(a) (two places), (3), (4), changed "[sections 1 through 36]" to "75-10-901 through 75-10-945"; in (2)(a), changed "[section 6]" to "75-10-908".

In (2), changed "[sections 9 through 17]" to "75-10-913, 75-10-922 75-10-914, and 75-10-916 through 75-10-922", "[section 24]" to "75-10-929".

75-10-923 In (2) (two places), changed "[section 13]" to "75-10-918"; in (3), changed "[section 16]" to "75-10-921".

In (1), changed "[section 17]" to "75-10-922"; in (2), changed "[section 21]" to "75-10-926". 75-10-924

75-10-925 In (1), changed "[section 14]" to "75-10-919".

In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 36]" to "75-10-901 through 75-10-926 75-10-945"; in (8), changed "[section 24]" to "75-10-929", changed "and any other special rules" to "and listing any other special rules" - style.

75-10-927	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 36]" to "75-10-901 through 75-10-945"; in (1)(b), (1)(c), (5), changed "[section 13]" to "75-10-918".
75-10-928	In (3), changed "[section 19]" to "75-10-924", "[section 24]" to "75-10-929"; in (4) (three places), changed "[sections 19 through 23]" to "75-10-924 through 75-10-928".
75-10-929	In (2)(e), changed "[section 15]" to "75-10-920"; in (2)(f), changed "[section 15(4)]" to "75-10-920(4)"; in (2)(g), changed "either through onsite" to "through either onsite" - style.
75-10-933	In (1), changed "[sections 11 through 25]" to "75-10-916 through 75-10-930"; in (2), changed "[section 24]" to "75-10-929".
75-10-934	Changed "[sections 1 through 36]" to "75-10-901 through 75-10-945".
75-10-935	In (2)(d), changed "[sections 1 through 36]" to "75-10-901 through 75-10-945".
75-10-938	In two places, changed "[sections 1 through 36]" to "75-10-901 through 75-10-945" and "[section 11]" to "75-10-916".
75-10-939	In (3) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 36]" to "75-10-901 through 75-10-945".
75-10-940	In (1) (two places), (2) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 36]" to "75-10-901 through 75-10-945".
75-10-943	In (1)(a), (3), changed "[section 11]" to "75-10-916"; in (1)(a), changed "[section 26]" to "75-10-933"; in (1)(a) (three places), (3) (two places), (4), (5), changed "[sections 1 through 36]" to "75-10-901 through 75-10-945".
75-10-950	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "75-10-950 through 75-10-954".
75-10-952	In two places, changed "[section 2(6)]" to "75-10-951(6)".
75-10-953	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "75-10-950 through 75-10-954"; in (3), changed "board be used" to "board may be used" - style; in (4), changed "[section 2(6)]" to "75-10-951(6)".
75-10-954	In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "75-10-950 through 75-10-954".
75-10-1001	Changed "[Sections 1 through 6]" to "This part".
75-10-1002	Changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part".
75-10-1003	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part".
75-10-1004	In two places, changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part".
75-10-1006	In (1) (two places), (2) (three places), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part".
75-11-307	In (2)(f), changed "[the effective date of this section]" to "May 15, 1991".
TITLE 76	
76-4-1109	In (1), changed "veterans administration" to "department of veterans affairs" to reflect federal name change.
76-11-203	In (4), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
76-12-109	Changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
76-13-408	In (3), changed "[section 3]" to "76-13-415".
76-13-414	In (3)(b), changed "[section 3]" to "76-13-415".
	TITLE 77

TITLE 77

77-1-203 In (3), changed "[section 13]" to "77-1-804".

77-1-801	In (1), changed "[section 12]" to "77-1-802".	
77-1-802	In (1)(b), (2)(b), changed "[section 16]" to "77-1-808".	
77-1-806	In (1), changed "[sections 11 through 18]" to "this part".	
77-1-808	In (2)(a), changed "[section 12]" to "77-1-802"; in (2)(b), changed	
	"[sections 11 and 15]" to "77-1-801 and 77-1-806", "[section 13]"	
	to "77-1-804"; in (3)(a), changed "[section 17]" to "77-1-809".	
77-1-809	Changed "[section 16]" to "77-1-808".	
77-1-810	In (2), changed "[section 16]" to "77-1-808".	
77-5-301	In (5), changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "this part".	
77-5-302	In introduction, (1)(a), changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "this	
	part"; in (1)(c), changed "[section 3]" to "77-5-303".	
77-5-304	In (1) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "this	
	part"; in (2), changed "[section 3]" to "77-5-303".	
77-5-305	In (1)(a) (two places), (2) (two places), (3)(a) (two places),	
	changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "this part".	
77-5-306	In (2), changed "[section 5]" to "77-5-305".	
77-5-307	In (1), (3), changed "[section 3]" to "77-5-303".	
	TITLE 80	
80-7-713	Changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".	
80-12-203	In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "35-1-113".	
80-12-402	In introduction, changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".	
	TITLE 81	
81-30-101	Channel "[Castians 1 through 5]" to "This shorter"	
81-30-101 81-30-102	Changed "[Sections 1 through 5]" to "This chapter". In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "this	
01-00-102	chapter".	
81-30-103	In (2)(b), (2)(c), (2)(d), (3), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to	
01-00 100	"this chapter".	
81-30-104	In (1), (2), changed "[section 3]" to "81-30-103"; in (2) changed	
01 00 101	"[Sections 1 through 5]" to "This chapter" and "[sections 1	
	through 5]" to "this chapter".	
81-30-105	In (1), changed "[section 3(2)(f)]" to "81-30-103(2)(f)"; in (2), (3),	
	changed "[section 3(1) and (2)(a) through (2)(e)]" to	
	"81-30-103(1) and (2)(a) through (2)(e)".	
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	TITLE 82	
82-11-161	In (6), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".	
04-11-101	in (0), changed [section 1] w 0-11-210.	

85-1-407	Changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
85-1-510	In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "85-1-220".
85-1-604	In (4), changed "[section 8]" to "85-1-631".
85-1-621	Changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
85-1-701	Changed "[Sections 1 through 4]" to "This part".
85-1-702	Changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "this part".
85-2-102	Reoutlined section - style.
85-2-105	In (3)(e), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".
85-2-113	In (4)(a), changed "[section 3]" to "85-2-150".

85-2-228	Inserted subsection (1) through (4) designations to reflect codification; in (1), changed "[section 2]" to "this section".	
85-2-302	In (2), changed "[section 4]" to "85-2-905".	
85-2-306	In (5), changed "[section 4]" to "85-2-905".	
85-2-317	In (1), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "July 1, 1991".	
85-2-327	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 and 2]" to "85-2-328 and this section".	
85-2-328	In (1), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "April 4, 1991".	
85-2-335	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "85-2-335 through 85-2-338".	
85-2-336	In (1), (3) (two places), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "May 1, 1991".	
85-2-337	In (1), changed "[section 2(1)]" to "85-2-336(1)".	
85-2-338	In (2)(c), changed "[section 2]" to "85-2-336".	
85-2-404	In (4), changed "[section 1]" to "85-2-407".	
85-2-901	Changed "[Sections 1 through 7]" to "This part".	
85-2-902	In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "this part".	
85-2-903	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "this part"; in (2), changed "[section 8]" to "2-15-1523".	
85-2-905	In (1) , (2) , (3) , (4) (b), (4) (c), changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "this part".	
85-2-906	In (4), changed "[section 8]" to "2-15-1523".	
85-2-907	Changed "[section 6(1)]" to "85-2-906(1)".	
	TITLE 87	
87-1-504	In (1), changed "[section 11], [section 15], and rules adopted under [section 13]" to "77-1-801, 77-1-806, and rules adopted under 77-1-804".	
87-1-601	In (6), (6)(a), changed "[section 11], [section 15], or rules adopted under [section 13]" to "77-1-801, 77-1-806, or rules adopted under 77-1-804"; in (6)(b), changed "[section 16]" to "77-1-808".	
87-2-724	In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".	
87-2-802	Changed "veterans administration" to "department of veterans	
	affairs" to reflect federal name change.	
87-3-117	In introduction, changed "[section 2]" to "87-3-118".	
87-4-504	Changed "[section 4]" to "87-2-404".	
87-5-123	Changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".	
	essembles from all the contract of	
TITLE 90		
90-2-111	In (6), changed "[section 8]" to "85-1-631".	
90-3-203	In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".	
90-3-523	In (1), changed "[section 5]" to "90-3-519".	
90-4-111	Changed "[section 1]" to "5-11-210".	
90-4-902	In introduction, changed "[sections 6 through 9]" to "this part" - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect	
	the meaning of the reference.	
90-4-903	In (3), changed "[section 4]" to "90-4-901".	
90-4-906	Changed "[sections 5 through 9]" to "this part".	
90-7-102	In (2), changed "[section 2]" to "90-7-317".	
90-7-317	In (2)(a), changed "[section 4]" to "90-7-319"; in (2)(e), changed "[section 5]" to "90-7-320".	

90-7-319 In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "90-7-317".